

## ATTACHMENT 1

### PURCHASE OF GOODS CONTRACTS

- 1) Carolina Business and Interiors: \$604,678.92 (Private Offices) - **Pages 1-6**
- 2) CIS, Inc : \$236,096.41 (Conference & Task Seating) – **Pages 7-14**
- 3) Price Modern Carolinas: \$308,487.80 (Ancillary – wastebaskets, containers, side chairs and etc.) – **Pages 15-38**
- 4) Alfred Williams: \$181,388.56 (File/Storage/Outdoor Seating) – **Pages 39-64**
- 5) Edge Office: \$153,240.15 (Tables) – **Pages 65-86**





**Contracted By:**  
ONECBI, LLC dba CBI  
4020 Yancey Road  
Charlotte, NC 28217  
Phone: 704.525.7630  
Fax: 704.527.9361

Contract #: DCJB001A

Sales Consultant: Todd Wilson

Date: Jan 18, 2018

Telephone: 919-717-9513

**Prepared for:**

Durham County  
120 East Parrish Street  
Law Building, 1st Floor  
Durham, NC 27701

**Installation:**

Durham County Judicial Building  
201 East Main Street  
Durham, NC 27701

**Project Information**

(104) Private offices, wardrobe tower, freestanding storage unit and guest seating. Meeting tables with seating. One bar height table on 5th floor (no seating). Details in attachment.

**Means of Shipment:**

Delivered and Installed

**Comments:**

Thank you for the opportunity to partner with you on this project!!

**Payment Terms:**

**Contract Totals:**

Product Total Taxable	Product Non-Taxable	Labor/Services Taxable	Freight Taxable	NC Sales Tax	Contract Total
\$496,617.02	\$0.00	\$65,875.00	\$0.00	\$42,186.90	\$604,678.92

**Payment Schedule:**

Due Date	Description	Amount Due
Feb 16, 2018	50% Deposit due upon placement of order	\$302,339.46
May 23, 2018	40% Payment due upon receipt of product	\$241,871.57
Jul 6, 2018	FINAL 10% Payment due net 10 days from substantial completion	\$60,467.89
Contract Total		\$604,678.92

Signature on page 2 denotes acceptance of this proposal and seller's terms and conditions. This proposal is valid for 30 days.



## Terms & Conditions

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The following terms and conditions will apply to all orders. Any changes to the terms and conditions must be agreed to in writing by both parties.

**PAYMENT TERMS:** For all orders under \$25,000, payment terms are 50% deposit and balance due net 10 days from date of substantial completion. For all orders \$25,000 or greater, payment terms are as follows: A deposit of 50%, 40% payment is due upon product delivery and 10% balance is due Net 10 days from date of substantial completion. A monthly service charge of 1 1/2% per month (18% per annum) will apply to all delinquent payments and will be added to the balance outstanding. Deliveries are to be paid for upon presentation of invoices covering each delivery. All Buyer's Own Materials (C.O.M.) must be paid for 100% in advance.

If for any reason the Buyer is unable to accept the merchandise as of the manufacturer's acknowledged shipping date, the Buyer will pay for storage and handling. Unless Special conditions exist the fee for storage and handling for the first month is 4% of the purchase price. This is a minimum fee for the first day and covers the first month or any part of that month. The fee covers the Seller's cost for receiving, storage and redelivery of the product during normal business hours. Each additional month of storage is 2% of the purchase price of the product. The Buyer is responsible for concealed damage of product stored longer than 10 days. Seller can uncarton and inspect each item at the Buyer's request for a fee of 4% of the purchase price of the product. Additionally, if storage is required, the Buyer hereby agrees to pay 90% of the invoice price for the merchandise within 10 days of the invoice date and pay the remaining 10% upon substantial completion of the installment. Substantial completion is the date when the work covered by this agreement is sufficiently complete that the buyer can occupy the project work area or designated portion thereof for the use it is intended.

The security of all merchandise delivered to the project site is the responsibility of the Buyer. The Buyer shall be responsible for providing security against loss or damage for the materials, furniture, furnishings, and equipment stored at the project premises between the dates of delivery and final acceptance by the Buyer. Arrangements for such security shall be satisfactory to Seller.

This contract shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of North Carolina. Any breach of this contract by the Buyer shall entitle Seller to recover interest upon any amount due. Title to the goods is not to pass to the Buyer until payment is received in full. In the event Seller employs an attorney to collect any unpaid outstanding balance of the contract obligation herein, Purchaser agrees to pay and shall pay the reasonable attorney's fees and costs incurred by Seller in collecting the unpaid balance, whether or not a civil lawsuit has been filed in the collection process. This contract contains all the terms, provisions, conditions and warranties of the Sales Agreement and no extension, modification or amendment hereof shall be valid unless it is in writing signed by an Authorized Buyer and Seller.

**BUYER ORDER:** A Buyer order is considered legitimate and Seller is obligated to perform to the order specifications when the Buyer confirms the order in writing by issuing a (1) purchase order (2) authorizing letter, or (3) signs a Seller Buyer Agreement referencing a specific proposal or quotation. It is incumbent upon the Buyer to confirm the order in one of the above mentioned methods within 48 hours from the date of the Seller's purchase order. Failure to do so may result in cancellation of the order.

**CHANGES AND CANCELLATIONS:** Cancellation and/or changes in quantity or specification are subject to approval by Seller and manufacturer. Resultant charges from manufacturer would be paid by the Buyer. All requests for changes in quantity or specifications shall be delivered to Seller in writing. Seller cannot be held responsible for a manufacturer's failure to accept a change order. A restocking charge may be imposed for all approved cancellations by the Seller.

**MEANS OF SHIPMENT:** Seller's responsibility regarding delivery, damage and freight inquiries and claims, etc. is conditioned upon the means of shipment specified in the original order unless the conditions for storage apply as noted in the payment terms. The following paragraphs identify the live means of shipment and the extent of Seller's responsibility:

1. Delivered and Installed - Seller will bear the full responsibility of delivering and installing the merchandise in acceptable condition, obtaining written Buyer acceptance, and handling any difficulties regarding damage and freight inquiries and claims.

2. Direct - The merchandise is shipped directly to the Buyer, but Seller will meet the shipment and assume the full responsibility of "delivered and installed" terms.

3. Delivery Only - The merchandise is delivered to the Buyer's dock; Seller assumes the responsibility of damage and freight inquiry and claims but does not install the merchandise.

4. Drop Ship - The merchandise is shipped and invoiced F.O.B. factory. The Buyer assumes all responsibility regarding damage and freight inquiries and claims.

**TRANSPORTATION AND SPECIAL HANDLING CHARGES:** Any transportation cost incurred in shipment of goods from the factory will be paid by the Buyer. Special handling charges, including special cartoning and crating, imposed by the manufacturer will be paid by the Buyer.

**DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION:** In the event that delivery and/or installation is required as a part of the proposal, the following provisions shall apply:

1. Conditions of Job Site - The job site shall be clean, clear and free of debris prior to installation.

2. Job Site Services - Electric current, heat, hoisting and/or elevator service will be furnished without charge to Seller. Adequate facilities for off-loading, staging, moving and handling of merchandise shall be provided.

3. Installation and Assembly - All installations will be performed during normal hours Mon-Fri, 8:00 am to 5:00 pm unless proposed otherwise in writing. Seller's ability to install or bolt in place movable furniture is dependent on jurisdictional agreements between trade unions at the job site. If trade regulations enforced at the time of installation require on-site union tradesmen to complete the installation, the cost will be additional. Delivery of unusual items requiring special handling such as insulated files, marble, glass, etc., shall be charged to Buyer at applicable commercial rates for such handling.

4. Delivered Goods - Goods delivered and brought onto the job site as scheduled shall be inspected by the Buyer or his agent for damage and count verification. If the Buyer or his designated agent is not available at the time of delivery the Buyer will accept Seller's count verification as accurate and final. After delivery of merchandise by Seller to Buyer, all risk of loss or damage shall pass to Buyer, including, but not limited to, any loss or damage by weather, other trades such as painting or plastering, telephone installation, fire or other elements and Buyer agrees to hold Seller harmless from loss from such reasons.

5. Receiving Documents - Seller provides Buyer's copies of receiving documents at the delivery point for all orders other than drop shipments. It is the Buyer's obligation to process its internal receiving documents in such a way as to meet Seller's payment terms.

**STATE AND LOCAL TAXES:** The Buyer shall pay all taxes, levied or based upon the furniture and services invoiced by Seller, including state and local sales and use taxes. Buyers who are exempt from the above taxes shall provide Seller with copies of exemption certificate upon confirmation of the order. North Carolina sales taxes are imposed on freight.

**WARRANTY:** All merchandise sold under this agreement is warranted by Seller to be free from defects in materials or workmanship to the same extent as warranted by the merchandise manufacturers. Seller agrees to repair or replace at Seller's discretion defective merchandise covered by the above referenced warranty. This warranty agreement is contingent upon the Buyers promptly notifying Seller in writing of any claim with respect to the merchandise, and affording Seller a reasonable opportunity to examine the merchandise and investigate the claimed defect. Seller in no event shall be liable for damages beyond the price paid by Buyer for such defective merchandise. This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties expressed or implied, and it is agreed that there is no oral or implied additional warranties made in connection with the sale of the merchandise sold.

**GENERAL LIABILITY:** No liability will accrue against Seller as a result of any breach of these terms and conditions resulting from any work stoppage, accident, fire, civil disobedience, riots, rebellions, and Acts of God beyond Seller's control.

Contract #:

DCJB001A

Contract Total:

\$604,678.92

Client Signature:

CBI Associate Signature:





# Invoice

Invoice #: DCJB001A-1

Prepared for:

Durham County  
120 East Parrish Street  
Law Building, 1st Floor  
Durham, NC 27701

Installation:

Durham County Judicial Building  
201 East Main Street  
Durham, NC 27701

Contract #:

DCJB001A

Date:

Jan 18, 2018

Means of Shipment:

Delivered and Installed

Sales Consultant

Todd Wilson

Telephone

919-717-9513

Project Information:

(104) Private offices, wardrobe tower, freestanding storage unit and guest seating. Meeting tables with seating. One bar height table on 5th floor (no seating). Details in attachment.

Comments:

Thank you for the opportunity to partner with you on this project!!

Payment Terms:

Contract Totals:

Product Total Taxable	Product Non-Taxable	Labor/Services Taxable	Freight Taxable	NC Sales Tax	Contract Total
\$496,617.02	\$0.00	\$65,875.00	\$0.00	\$42,186.90	\$604,678.92

Payment Due:

Due Date	Description	Amount Due
Feb 16, 2018	50% Deposit due upon placement of order	\$302,339.46

Signature on page 2 denotes acceptance of this proposal and seller's terms and conditions. This proposal is valid for 30 days.

Remit to:

ONECBI, LLC dba CBI  
4020 Yancey Road  
Charlotte, NC 28217  
Phone: 704.525.7630  
Fax: 704.527.9361



Revised-

Area	Description	Quantity	Discount % off List	Extended List	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
FL-11						
OF-01	54x30 Height Adjustable Desk with 48"W 1/2 height modesty panel. 84x24 Return with grommets with 30"W x 18"D Surface Supported 30W FF Pedestal, wall mount bracket and L leg. (2) 42"W Wall Mounted Overheads with Powder Finish Glass Sliding Door, Tackboard and LED Task Lights. 24"D Mobile BBF ped with Pencil tray (does not go all the way under the height adj base over the foot). Finishes: Surfaces and Modesty panel are Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband, 118 Bright White (height adj base, storage fronts, case, overhead case), pulls and grommets in 613 silver. Tackboard in Beacon Reef W15978.	4	75.82%	46,760.00	2,826.19	11,304.76
STO-01	30"W x 28H x 15"D Freestanding Two Drawer Lateral file with counterweight. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls with a top in Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband.	4	77.50%	8,172.00	459.70	1,838.80
TWR-01A	Series 2 steel front Tower with 2 file drawers and door, with right hand wardrobe, 63-5/16Hx23-7/8Wx23-1/2D, with lock, Template pull. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	2	77.50%	5,120.00	576.00	1,152.00
TWR-01B	Series 2 steel front Tower with 2 file drawers and door, with left hand wardrobe, 63-5/16Hx23-7/8Wx23-1/2D, with lock, Template pull. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	2	77.50%	5,120.00	576.00	1,152.00
TBL-02	42"DIA Dividends X Base table on casters. Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband and 118 Bright white base	1	77.50%	1,512.00	340.21	340.21
CH-13A	Remix Side Chair, Glides with Black frame and Whip Graphite Seat and Back	8	62.50%	6,520.00	305.63	2,445.04
CH-13B	Remix Side Chair, hard casters with Black frame and Whip Graphite Seat and Back	4	62.50%	3,388.00	317.63	1,270.52
				76,592.00	FL-11 Subtotal	19,503.33
					Installation	52,533.65
					Tax (7.5%)	51,652.77
					FL-11 Total	23,689.75
Offices FL-02						
OF-01	54x30 Height Adjustable Desk with 48"W 1/2 height modesty panel. 84x24 Return with grommets with 30"W x 18"D Surface Supported 30W FF Pedestal, wall mount bracket and L leg. (2) 42"W Wall Mounted Overheads with Powder Finish Glass Sliding Door, Tackboard and LED Task Lights. 24"D Mobile BBF ped with Pencil tray (does not go all the way under the height adj base over the foot). Finishes: Surfaces and Modesty panel are Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband, 118 Bright White (height adj base, storage fronts, case, overhead case), pulls and grommets in 613 silver. Tackboard in Beacon Reef W15978.	6	75.82%	70,140.00	2,826.19	16,957.14
STO-01	30"W x 28H x 15"D Freestanding Two Drawer Lateral file with counterweight. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls with a top in Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband.	6	77.50%	12,258.00	459.70	2,758.20
TWR-01A	Series 2 steel front Tower with 2 file drawers and door, with right hand wardrobe, 63-5/16Hx23-7/8Wx23-1/2D, with lock, Template pull. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	3	77.50%	7,680.00	576.00	1,728.00
TWR-01B	Series 2 steel front Tower with 2 file drawers and door, with left hand wardrobe, 63-5/16Hx23-7/8Wx23-1/2D, with lock, Template pull. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	3	77.50%	7,680.00	576.00	1,728.00
CH-13A	Remix Side Chair, Glides with Black frame and Whip Graphite Seat and Back	18	62.50%	14,670.00	305.63	5,501.34
				112,428.00	FL-02 Subtotal	28,672.68
					Installation	\$3,800.48
					Tax (7.5%)	\$2,435.49
					FL-02 Total	34,908.65
Offices FL-03						
OF-01	54x30 Height Adjustable Desk with 48"W 1/2 height modesty panel. 84x24 Return with grommets with 30"W x 18"D Surface Supported 30W FF Pedestal, wall mount bracket and L leg. (2) 42"W Wall Mounted Overheads with Powder Finish Glass Sliding Door, Tackboard and LED Task Lights. 24"D Mobile BBF ped with Pencil tray (does not go all the way under the height adj base over the foot). Finishes: Surfaces and Modesty panel are Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband, 118 Bright White (height adj base, storage fronts, case, overhead case), pulls and grommets in 613 silver. Tackboard in Beacon Reef W15978.	9	75.82%	105,210.00	2,826.19	25,435.71
OF-02	Same as OF-01 Except 48x30 Height Adjustable Desk with 42"W 1/2 height modesty panel.	8	75.82%	92,944.00	2,809.99	22,479.92
STO-01	30"W x 28H x 15"D Freestanding Two Drawer Lateral file with counterweight. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls with a top in Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband.	17	77.50%	34,731.00	459.70	7,814.90
TWR-01A	Series 2 steel front Tower with 2 file drawers and door, with right hand wardrobe, 63-5/16Hx23-7/8Wx23-1/2D, with lock, Template pull. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	9	77.50%	23,040.00	576.00	5,184.00
TWR-01B	Series 2 steel front Tower with 2 file drawers and door, with left hand wardrobe, 63-5/16Hx23-7/8Wx23-1/2D, with lock, Template pull. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	8	77.50%	20,480.00	576.00	4,608.00
TBL-01	72x36 Dividends Y Base table on casters. Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband and 118 Bright white base	1	77.50%	2,279.00	512.78	512.78
CH-13A	Remix Side Chair, Glides with Black frame and Whip Graphite Seat and Back	34	62.50%	27,710.00	305.63	10,391.42
CH-13B	Remix Side Chair, hard casters with Black frame and Whip Graphite Seat and Back	4	62.50%	3,388.00	317.63	1,270.52
				309,782.00	FL-03 Subtotal	77,697.25
					Installation	510,768.03
					Tax (7.5%)	56,634.90
					FL-03 Total	85,100.18
Offices FL-04						
OF-01	54x30 Height Adjustable Desk with 48"W 1/2 height modesty panel. 84x24 Return with grommets with 30"W x 18"D Surface Supported 30W FF Pedestal, wall mount bracket and L leg. (2) 42"W Wall Mounted Overheads with Powder Finish Glass Sliding Door, Tackboard and LED Task Lights. 24"D Mobile BBF ped with Pencil tray (does not go all the way under the height adj base over the foot). Finishes: Surfaces and Modesty panel are Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband, 118 Bright White (height adj base, storage fronts, case, overhead case), pulls and grommets in 613 silver. Tackboard in Beacon Reef W15978.	5	75.82%	58,450.00	2,826.19	14,130.95
STO-01	30"W x 28H x 15"D Freestanding Two Drawer Lateral file with counterweight. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls with a top in Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband.	5	77.50%	10,215.00	459.70	2,298.50
TWR-01A	Series 2 steel front Tower with 2 file drawers and door, with right hand wardrobe, 63-5/16Hx23-7/8Wx23-1/2D, with lock, Template pull. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	4	77.50%	10,240.00	576.00	2,304.00
TWR-01B	Series 2 steel front Tower with 2 file drawers and door, with left hand wardrobe, 63-5/16Hx23-7/8Wx23-1/2D, with lock, Template pull. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	1	77.50%	2,560.00	576.00	576.00
CH-13A	Remix Side Chair, Glides with Black frame and Whip Graphite Seat and Back	10	62.50%	8,150.00	305.63	3,056.30
				85,615.00	FL-04 Subtotal	22,365.75

						Installation	53,167.07
						Tax (7.5%)	51,914.96
						FL-04 Total	27,447.78
<b>Offices FL-05</b>							
Bar Height Table	Antenna 60x36 Bar height Table with four legs. 118 Bright White finish and Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband worksurface	1	77.50%	7,286.00	1,639.37	1,639.37	
OF-01	54x30 Height Adjustable Desk with 48"W 1/2 height modesty panel. 84x24 Return with grommets with 30"W x 18"D Surface Supported 30W FF Pedestal, wall mount bracket and L leg. (2) 42"W Wall Mounted Overheads with Powder Finish Glass Sliding Door, Tackboard and LED Task Lights. 24"D Mobile BBF ped with Pencil tray (does not go all the way under the height adj base over the foot). Finishes: Surfaces and Modesty panel are Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband, 118 Bright White (height adj base, storage fronts, case, overhead case), pulls and grommets in 613 silver. Tackboard in Beacon Reef W15978.	27	75.82%	315,630.00	2,826.19	76,307.13	
OF-02	Same as OF-01 Except 48x30 Height Adjustable Desk with 42"W 1/2 height modesty panel.	1	75.82%	11,618.00	2,809.99	2,809.99	
OF-03	Same as OF-01 Except One 42" Overhead and Tackboard and one 36"W Overhead and Tackboard to avoid the light switch. (580)	1	75.82%	11,572.00	2,790.04	2,790.04	
STO-01	30"W x 28H x 15"D Freestanding Two Drawer Lateral file with counterweight. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls with a top in Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband.	15	77.50%	30,645.00	459.70	6,895.50	
STO-02	30"W x 64H x 15"D Freestanding Open Bookcase with four shelves. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	7	77.50%	12,992.00	417.63	2,923.41	
STO-03	30"W x 64H x 15"D Freestanding Combo Unit. Two drawer lateral with shelves above to create open bookcase. With Counterweight. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls with the top in the center directly above the lateral file in Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband.	9	77.50%	23,661.00	591.55	5,323.95	
STO-04	48"W x 64H x 15"D Freestanding Open Bookcase with four shelves. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	1	77.50%	2,200.00	495.02	495.02	
TWR-01A	Series 2 steel front Tower with 2 file drawers and door, with right hand wardrobe, 63-5/16Hx23-7/8Wx23-1/2D, with lock, Template pull. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	15	77.50%	38,400.00	576.00	8,640.00	
TWR-01B	Series 2 steel front Tower with 2 file drawers and door, with left hand wardrobe, 63-5/16Hx23-7/8Wx23-1/2D, with lock, Template pull. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	14	77.50%	35,840.00	576.00	8,064.00	
TBL-01	72x36 Dividends Y Base table on casters. Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband and 118 Bright white base	3	77.50%	6,837.00	512.78	1,538.34	
CH-13A	Remix Side Chair, Glides with Black frame and Whip Graphite Seat and Back	58	62.50%	47,270.00	305.63	17,726.54	
CH-13B	Remix Side Chair, hard casters with Black frame and Whip Graphite Seat and Back	12	62.50%	10,164.00	317.63	3,811.56	
						554,115.00	FL-05 Subtotal 138,964.85
							Installation 518,368.99
							Tax (7.5%) 511,800.04
							FL-05 Total 169,133.88
<b>Offices FL-06</b>							
OF-01	54x30 Height Adjustable Desk with 48"W 1/2 height modesty panel. 84x24 Return with grommets with 30"W x 18"D Surface Supported 30W FF Pedestal, wall mount bracket and L leg. (2) 42"W Wall Mounted Overheads with Powder Finish Glass Sliding Door, Tackboard and LED Task Lights. 24"D Mobile BBF ped with Pencil tray (does not go all the way under the height adj base over the foot). Finishes: Surfaces and Modesty panel are Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband, 118 Bright White (height adj base, storage fronts, case, overhead case), pulls and grommets in 613 silver. Tackboard in Beacon Reef W15978.	42	75.82%	485,880.00	2,826.19	118,699.98	
OF-01	One OF-01 office does not have overheads (629) Gave them one extra STO-01	-1	0.00%	0.00	1,343.42	-1,343.42	
OF-03	Same as OF-01 Except One 42" Overhead and Tackboard and one 36"W Overhead and Tackboard to avoid the light switch. (672)	1	75.82%	11,572.00	2,790.04	2,790.04	
STO-01	30"W x 28H x 15"D Freestanding Two Drawer Lateral file with counterweight. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls with a top in Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband.	42	77.50%	85,806.00	459.70	19,307.40	
STO-03	30"W x 64H x 15"D Freestanding Combo Unit. Two drawer lateral with shelves above to create open bookcase. With Counterweight. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls with the top in the center directly above the lateral file in Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband.	2	77.50%	5,258.00	591.55	1,183.10	
TWR-01A	Series 2 steel front Tower with 2 file drawers and door, with right hand wardrobe, 63-5/16Hx23-7/8Wx23-1/2D, with lock, Template pull. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	18	77.50%	46,080.00	576.00	10,368.00	
TWR-01B	Series 2 steel front Tower with 2 file drawers and door, with left hand wardrobe, 63-5/16Hx23-7/8Wx23-1/2D, with lock, Template pull. All in 118 Bright White (front and case) 613 Silver pulls	25	77.50%	64,000.00	576.00	14,400.00	
TBL-01	72x36 Dividends Y Base table on casters. Formica 6411-58 Cherry Riftwood top with 127 Walnut Edgeband and 118 Bright white base	8	77.50%	18,232.00	512.78	4,102.24	
CH-13A	Remix Side Chair, Glides with Black frame and Whip Graphite Seat and Back	82	62.50%	66,830.00	305.63	25,061.66	
CH-13B	Remix Side Chair, hard casters with Black frame and Whip Graphite Seat and Back	32	62.50%	27,104.00	317.63	10,164.16	
						810,762.00	FL-06 Subtotal 204,733.16
							Installation 527,236.78
							Tax (7.5%) 517,397.75
							FL-06 Total 249,367.69
<b>ALL OFFICES</b>							
Wire Management	Cable Pipe Wire manager to group all cables together at the front of the desk. Metal Case Surge protector to mount to the under side of the height adjustable desk.	104	0.00	0.00	45.00	4,680.00	
						0.00	WM all Floors Subtotal 4,680.00
<b>Total List Value</b>				<b>71.20%</b>	<b>\$1,953,294.00</b>	<b>Total Product all floors</b>	<b>\$496,617.02</b>
						<b>Total Install all floors</b>	<b>\$65,875.00</b>
						<b>PreTax Subtotal all floors</b>	<b>\$562,492.02</b>
						<b>Tax (7.5%) all floors</b>	<b>\$42,186.90</b>
						<b>Project Grand Total</b>	<b>\$604,678.92</b>

1. Full floor delivered, complete, and free of trades
2. Dedicated freight elevator is provided during unloading and trash removal during normal business hours (8am-5pm, Monday - Friday).
3. Installation is performed during normal business hours (8am - 5pm, Monday - Friday).
4. Product will ship direct to site from manufacturer.
5. Pricing is based on standard terms and conditions.



# Corporate Interiors & Sales, Inc.

1329 Morganton Road \* Fayetteville, NC 28305  
Phone: 910-483-7000 / Fax: 910-483-7006

Prepared by: Margaret Alice Teele  
corporate.interiors@earthlink.net

## Specifications & Price Quote

3/1/2018

QUOTE: CIS10997

**TO: BILL TO:**

COUNTY OF DURHAM  
200 E MAIN ST BSMT 4  
DURHAM, NC 27701-3649

SHIP TO (INSTALLATION ADDRESS)  
DURHAM COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BLDG  
201 EAST MAIN STREET  
DURHAM, NC 27701

US COMMUNITIES CONTRACT: HAWORTH #4400003402 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2020

RE: PROJECT NAME: PR4768 DURHAM COUNTY ADMIN BLDG.

PROJECT SUBTOTAL: \$219,599.47

TAX: \$16,469.94

**TOTAL: \$236,069.41**

THESE SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE LEGAL WORK PRODUCT OF CORPORATE INTERIORS & SALES, INC. AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR GIVEN TO COMPETING DESIGNERS WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CORPORATE INTERIORS & SALES, INC.

1	12	SCT-20-7115	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,4D Arms,Plstc Bse Hd Ctrs,Bk Lk, W/Lum,	\$ 1,006.31	\$427.68	\$5,132.16
		(2A)	PIXELS GRD A			
		,2A-DT	DOT GRD A			
		,MS-F	BLACK GRD A			
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
2	10	SCT-20-101P	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,Fxd Arm,Plstc Bse 2Tone Ctrs,Bk Lk,No Lum ,	\$ 950.67	\$404.03	\$4,040.30
		,ZH-YCT	HBf Scribbles XS GR E			
		,MS-FJ	SLATE GRD A			
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
		,TR-LE	METALLIC SILVER GRD B			
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A			

3	2	SCTC-20-7116	Very Task Stool Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,4D Arms,Pls tc Bse Sft Ctrs,Bk Lk, W/Lum,	\$ 1,424.73	\$605.51	\$1,211.02
		(2A)	PIXELS GRD A			
		,2A-DT	DOT GRD A			
		,MS-F	BLACK GRD A			
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
4	1	LABOR	labor to receive deliver and install (12) very task. (10) very conference and (2) Very task stools during normal business hours	\$ 226.20	\$302.70	\$302.70
5	0	SUBTOTAL	basement			\$10,686.18
6	5	SCT-20-7115	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,4D Arms,Plstc Bse Hd Ctrs,Bk Lk, W/Lum,	\$ 1,006.31	\$427.68	\$2,138.40
		(2A)	PIXELS GRD A			
		,2A-DT	DOT GRD A			
		,MS-F	BLACK GRD A			
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
7	15	SCT-20-101P	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,Fxd Arm,Plstc Bse 2Tone Ctrs,Bk Lk,No Lum ,	\$ 950.67	\$404.03	\$6,060.45
		,ZH-YCT	HBF SCRIBBLES XS GR E			
		,MS-FJ	SLATE GRD A			
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
		,TR-LE	METALLIC SILVER GRD B			
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
8	1	LABOR	labor to receive deliver and install (5) very task and (15) ) very conference during normal business hours	\$ 201.00	\$268.50	\$268.50
9	0	SUBTOTAL	floor 1			\$8,467.35
10	19	SCT-20-7115	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,4D Arms,Plstc Bse Hd Ctrs,Bk Lk, W/Lum,	\$ 1,006.31	\$427.68	\$8,125.92
		(2A)	PIXELS GRD A			

THESE SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE LEGAL WORK PRODUCT OF CORPORATE INTERIORS & SALES, INC. AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR GIVEN TO COMPETING DESIGNERS WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CORPORATE INTERIORS & SALES, INC.

			,2A-DT	DOT GRD A			
			,MS-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
11	33	SCT-20-101P	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,Fxd Arm,Plstc Bse 2Tone Ctrs,Bk Lk,No Lum ,		\$ 950.67	\$404.03	\$13,332.99
			,ZH-YCT	HBf Scribbles XS GR E			
			,MS-FJ	SLATE GRD A			
			,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
			,TR-LE	METALLIC SILVER GRD B			
			,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
12	10	SCTC-20-7115	Very Task Stool Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,4D Arms,Plstc Bse Hd Ctrs,Bk Lk, W/Lum,		\$ 1,424.73	\$605.51	\$6,055.10
			(2A)	PIXELS GRD A			
			,2A-DT	DOT GRD A			
			,MS-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
13	16	SCS-44-0H	Very Side,Plstc Seat,Plstc Bk,Armless,Plstc Gld,		\$ 437.62	\$196.93	\$3,150.88
			,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
			,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
			,KR-V	CHROME GRD D			
14	1	LABOR	labor to receive deliver and install (19) very task. (33) very conference, (10) Very task stools and (16) very side chairs during normal business hours		\$ 539.80	\$728.30	\$728.30
15	0	SUBTOTAL	floor 2				\$31,393.19
16	83	SCT-20-7115	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,4D Arms,Plstc Bse Hd Ctrs,Bk Lk, W/Lum,		\$ 1,006.31	\$427.68	\$35,497.44
			(2A)	PIXELS GRD A			
			,2A-DT	DOT GRD A			
			,MS-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			

THESE SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE LEGAL WORK PRODUCT OF CORPORATE INTERIORS & SALES, INC. AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED  
NOR GIVEN TO COMPETING DESIGNERS WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CORPORATE INTERIORS & SALES, INC.

			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
17	49	SCT-20-101P	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,Fxd Arm,Plstc Bse 2Tone Ctrs,Bk Lk,No Lum ,		\$ 950.67	\$404.03	\$19,797.47
			,ZH-YCT	HBF SCRIBBLES XS GR E			
			,MS-FJ	SLATE GRD A			
			,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
			,TR-LE	METALLIC SILVER GRD B			
			,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
18	4	SCTC-20-7115	Very Task Stool Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,4D Arms,Pls tc Bse Hd Ctrs,Bk Lk, W/Lum,		\$ 1,424.73	\$605.51	\$2,422.04
			(2A)	PIXELS GRD A			
			,2A-DT	DOT GRD A			
			,MS-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
19	6	SCS-44-0H	Very Side,Plstc Seat,Plstc Bk,Armless,Plstc Gld,		\$ 437.62	\$196.93	\$1,181.58
			,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
			,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
			,KR-V	CHROME GRD D			
20	1	LABOR	labor to receive deliver and install (83) very task. (49) very conference, (4) Very task stools and (6) very side chairs during normal business hours		\$ 889.80	\$1,203.30	\$1,203.30
21	0	SUBTOTAL	floor 3				\$60,101.83
22	13	SCT-20-7115	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,4D Arms,Plstc Bse Hd Ctrs,Bk Lk, W/Lum,		\$ 1,006.31	\$427.68	\$5,559.84
			(2A)	PIXELS GRD A			
			,2A-DT	DOT GRD A			
			,MS-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
			,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			



23	15	SCT-20-101P	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,Fxd Arm,Plstc Bse 2Tone Ctrs,Bk Lk,No Lum ,	\$ 950.67	\$404.03	\$6,060.45
		,ZH-YCT	HBF SCRIBBLES XS GR E			
		,MS-FJ	SLATE GRD A			
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
		,TR-LE	METALLIC SILVER GRD B			
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
24	5	SCS-44-0H	Very Side,Plstc Seat,Plstc Bk,Armless,Plstc Gld,	\$ 437.62	\$196.93	\$984.65
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
		,KR-V	CHROME GRD D			
25	1	LABOR	labor to receive deliver and install (13) very task. (15) very conference and (5) very side chairs during normal business hours	\$ 273.80	\$367.30	\$367.30
26	0	SUBTOTAL	floor 4			\$12,972.24
27	42	SCT-20-7115	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,4D Arms,Plstc Bse Hd Ctrs,Bk Lk, W/Lum,	\$ 1,006.31	\$427.68	\$17,962.56
		(2A)	PIXELS GRD A			
		,2A-DT	DOT GRD A			
		,MS-F	BLACK GRD A			
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A			
28	41	SCT-20-101P	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,Fxd Arm,Plstc Bse 2Tone Ctrs,Bk Lk,No Lum ,	\$ 950.67	\$404.03	\$16,565.23
		,ZH-YCT	HBF SCRIBBLES XS GR E			
		,MS-FJ	SLATE GRD A			
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
		,TR-LE	METALLIC SILVER GRD B			
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
29	4	SCS-44-0H	Very Side,Plstc Seat,Plstc Bk,Armless,Plstc Gld,	\$ 437.62	\$196.93	\$787.72
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A			

THESE SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE LEGAL WORK PRODUCT OF CORPORATE INTERIORS & SALES, INC. AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED  
NOR GIVEN TO COMPETING DESIGNERS WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CORPORATE INTERIORS & SALES, INC.

			,TR-7	FOG GRD A			
			,KR-V	CHROME GRD D			
30	1	LABOR	labor to receive deliver and install (42) very task. (41) very conference and (4) very side chairs during normal business hours		\$ 576.20	\$777.70	\$777.70
31	0	SUBTOTAL	floor 5				\$36,093.21
32	51	SCT-20-7115	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,4D Arms,Plstc Bse Hd Ctrs,Bk Lk, W/Lum,		\$ 1,006.31	\$427.68	\$21,811.68
		(2A)	PIXELS GRD A				
		,2A-DT	DOT GRD A				
		,MS-F	BLACK GRD A				
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A				
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A				
		,TR-F	BLACK GRD A				
33	75	SCT-20-101P	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,Fxd Arm,Plstc Bse 2Tone Ctrs,Bk Lk,No Lum ,		\$ 950.67	\$404.03	\$30,302.25
		,ZH-YCT	HBF Scribbles XS GR E				
		,MS-FJ	SLATE GRD A				
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A				
		,TR-LE	METALLIC SILVER GRD B				
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A				
34	4	SCS-44-0H	Very Side,Plstc Seat,Plstc Bk,Armless,Plstc Gld,		\$ 437.62	\$196.93	\$787.72
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A				
		,TR-7	FOG GRD A				
		,KR-V	CHROME GRD D				
35	1	LABOR	labor to receive deliver and install (51) very task. (75) very conference and (4) very side chairs during normal business hours		\$ 817.00	\$1,104.50	\$1,104.50
36	0	SUBTOTAL					\$54,006.15
37	14	SCT-20-101P	Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,Fxd Arm,Plstc Bse 2Tone Ctrs,Bk Lk,No Lum ,		\$ 950.67	\$404.03	\$5,656.42
		,ZH-YCT	HBF SCRIBBLES XS GR E				
		,MS-FJ	SLATE GRD A				

THESE SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE LEGAL WORK PRODUCT OF CORPORATE INTERIORS & SALES, INC. AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR GIVEN TO COMPETING DESIGNERS WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM CORPORATE INTERIORS & SALES, INC.

,TR-7 FOG GRD A  
,TR-LE METALLIC SILVER GRD B  
,TR-7 FOG GRD A

38	1	LABOR	labor to receive deliver and install (14) very conference chairs during normal business hours	\$ 167.40	\$222.90	\$222.90
39	0	SUBTOTAL	floor 7			\$5,879.32

TOTAL LIST: \$504,100.97	Total Sell:	\$214,624.27
	Labor:	\$4,975.20
	Subtotal:	\$219,599.47
	Tax (7.5%)	\$16,469.94
	TOTAL:	\$236,069.41

**PROJECT NAME: PR4768 DURHAM COUNTY ADMIN BLDG.**

**US COMMUNITIES CONTRACT: HAWORTH #440003402 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2020**

**TERMS:**

No merchandise may be returned for credit without our consent. CIS has the right to retain security interest in the above merchandise to secure the payment of the purchase price (including interest, collection, and attorney's fees).

LABOR TO DELIVER THE ABOVE ITEMS DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS M-F. INCLUDES RECEIVING PRODUCT ON SITE VIA TRACTOR TRAILER. PRICE BASED OFF FULL ELEVATOR ACCESS. WORK AREA IS TO BE FREE AND CLEAR OF OTHER CONTRACTORS AND MATERIAL. IF NECESSARY TO BRING CHAIRS INTO WARHOUSE, FEES WILL BE ADDITIONAL.

\*SALES TAX: 7.5%

Thank you for the opportunity to quote on this project.

Margaret Alice Teele

**Accepted By:**

**Signature:**

\$236,069.41





**PMC Commercial Interiors**  
3000 Perimeter Park Drive  
Morrisville, NC 27560

**BILL TO**

COUNTY OF DURHAM  
200 E Main St Bsmt 4  
Durham NC 27701-3649  
United States

**SHIP TO (INSTALL AT)**

Durham County Administration Bldg  
201 East Main Street  
Durham NC 27701  
United States

Melissa Hemmingsen  
919-941-9000 x2049  
mhemmingsen@obrienatkins.com

# Quote

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

**Total \$308,487.80**

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
2	UNNIA 1.1	Stackable side chair with seat and back in poly on four leg stell base. Glides for hard surface.  POLY WHITE W01 INCLASS BACK BLUE B36 INCLASS POLY CHROME SEAT SND00041271 LEGS QUOTE Please tag as follows: CH4 , BASEMENT	8	\$193.50	\$1,548.00
3	1810	Rein guest chair, upholstered seat and back with arms, Gr 10  WOOD NATURAL WALNUT ON BEECH FINISH MAHARAM BEACON 466405 FABRIC 005 FLOAT COLOR Please tag as follows: CH8 , BASEMENT	2	\$617.10	\$1,234.20
4	343	Wall clock  Please tag as follows: CLK1 , BASEMENT	4	\$85.77	\$343.08

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
5	SRT	Recycling wastebasket and tall recycler, 30w x 27h x 12d, 2 openings  EXTERIOR FINISH: PACIFIC BLUE INTERIOR FINISH: ALUMINUM METALLIC DECAL: WHITE COLOR: Please tag as follows: RC1 , BASEMENT	2	\$391.56	\$783.12
6	MDTS4832W	48W X 32H Aluminum wall mounted framed tackboard with mitered corners, tackable cork board.  FINISH: CORK FRAME: ANODIZED ALUMINUM QUOTE: Q-01976-1 Please tag as follows: TB1 , BASEMENT	1	\$217.58	\$217.58
7	MDTS6048W	60W X 48H Aluminum wall mounted framed tackboard with mitered corners, tackable cork board.  FINISH: CORK FRAME: ANODIZED ALUMINUM QUOTE: Q-01976-1 Please tag as follows: TB3 , BASEMENT	1	\$335.83	\$335.83
8	9717BL	Perforated metal mesh waste basket, 5 gallon, 3 PER CARTON  FINISH: BLACK  Please tag as follows: TC , BASEMENT	5	\$32.39	\$161.95
9	FREIGHT	Freight for Peter Pepper  Quote: WQ12105631  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , BASEMENT	1	\$50.35	\$50.35
10	FREIGHT	Freight for Sandler Seating  Quote: SND00041271  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , BASEMENT	1	\$97.84	\$97.84
11	PMFD	Design  Please tag as follows: PMFD , BASEMENT	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	PMFW	Receiving and Handling NC state contract items CBF  Please tag as follows: PMFW , BASEMENT	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	PMFW	Receiving and Handling other contract items  Please tag as follows: PMFW , BASEMENT	1	\$67.80	\$67.80

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
14	LABOR	Labor to install loose furniture on Ground Floor during normal business hours (Excludes State Contract Product)	1	\$942.50	\$942.50
		Please tag as follows: LABOR , BASEMENT			
	Subtotal				\$5,782.25
15	BS750	74.25w x 24d x 17h BeSpace freestanding bench with metalbase and legs. Upholstered fixed seat cushion. Bent ply shell with flat cut walnut veneer.	8	\$1,044.00	\$8,352.00
		FINISH CLEAR ON WALNUT LEG SOFT NICKEL FABRIC HBF DREAMY 969 COLOR 58 DUTCH BLUE Fabric Railroaded Application: JG18-1180 QUOTE			
		Please tag as follows: BE1 , 1ST FLOOR			
16	FABRIC	1 lot of 25 yds HBF Dreamy 969 Dutch Blue 58 w/ Nanotex and Durablock Finish	1	\$1,988.64	\$1,988.64
		NOTE SHIP TO JSI TAG PMC_BS750 Please tag as follows: BE1 , 1ST FLOOR			
17	FABRIC	Upcharge for Added Nanotex and Durablock Finish	1	\$213.07	\$213.07
		Added Nanotex and Durablock Finish Finish: SHIP TO JSI NOTE PMC_BS750 TAG Please tag as follows: BE1 , 1ST FLOOR			
18	O4MSMB	Opt4 high density stacking chair, ganging bracket, mesh seat and back, sled base	95	\$174.35	\$16,563.25
		MESH STONE GREY BASE CHROME Ganging G Glides 18MMB-374210/C QUOTE			
		Please tag as follows: CH2 , 1ST FLOOR			
19	O4MSMB	Opt4 high density stacking chair, mesh seat and back, sled base	80	\$174.35	\$13,948.00
		MESH STONE GREY BASE CHROME Non-Ganging NG Glides 18MMB-374210/C QUOTE			
		Please tag as follows: CH2 , 1ST FLOOR			

PMC Commercial Interiors  
3000 Perimeter Park Drive  
Morrisville, NC 27560

Quote Details

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
20	O4DA.BL	Chair dolly, stacks 9 high	4	\$215.60	\$862.40
		QUOTE 18MMB-374210/C  Please tag as follows: CH2 , 1ST FLOOR			
21	HLR312-011	Trestle lounge chair, fully upholstered, wood trestle base with 4 legs.	2	\$1,361.25	\$2,722.50
		WOOD OAK-CORE, BARK RK397 FABRIC ARC COM SANTORINI AC-62884 COLOR FOG #5 [=NOTES:=] =====[NOTES:]=====			
		**Fabric Pending Approval on Application** Please tag as follows: CH5 , 1ST FLOOR			
22	FABRIC	1 lot of 9 yards Arc Com Santorini AC-62884 Fog #5	1	\$544.60	\$544.60
		NOTE SHIP TO HBF TAG PMC_HLR312-011 Please tag as follows: CH5 , 1ST FLOOR			
23	343	Wall clock	8	\$85.77	\$686.16
		Please tag as follows: CLK1 , 1ST FLOOR			
24	SRT	Recycling wastebasket and tall recycler, 30w x 27h x 12d, 2 openings	9	\$391.56	\$3,524.04
		EXTERIOR PACIFIC BLUE FINISH ALUMINUM METALLIC INTERIOR WHITE FINISH DECAL COLOR			
		Please tag as follows: RC1 , 1ST FLOOR			
25	6465	72w X 31d X 33h Blaine loveseat, low back, 2 seat fully upholstered, wood legs	1	\$1,151.03	\$1,151.03
		WOOD MAPLE 861 ON MAPLE FINISH ARC COM RAYA AC-62690 FABRIC SMOKE #1 COLOR Railroad Fabric 011918 Application: =====[NOTES:]=====			
		QUOTE **Fabric Pending Approval on [=NOTES:=] Application** Please tag as follows: S1 , 1ST FLOOR			
26	FABRIC	1 lot of 14 yards Arc Com Raya AC-62690 Smoke #1	1	\$683.30	\$683.30
		NOTE SHIP TO BERNHARDT TAG PMC_6465 Please tag as follows: S1 , 1ST FLOOR			



Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
27	HLR312-013	Trestle 3 seat sofa, fully upholstered, wood trestle base with 4 legs.  WOOD OAK-CORE, BARK RK397 FABRIC DESIGNTEX GRADATE 3421-401 COLOR INK Fabric Not Railroaded Application: =====[NOTES:]=====	1	\$2,070.75	\$2,070.75
		[=NOTES:=] **Fabric Pending Approval** Please tag as follows: S2 , 1ST FLOOR			
28	FABRIC	1 lot of 10 yards Designtex 3421-401 Ink  NOTE SHIP TO HBF TAG PMC_HLR312-013 Please tag as follows: S2 , 1ST FLOOR	1	\$590.91	\$590.91
29	HTP31501E-165630	56w x 30d x 16h Parker rectangular table with walnut wood base and engineered quartz top.  WOOD NT929 NUTMEG ON WALNUT FINISH QDW1 DESIGNER WHITE QUARTZ Please tag as follows: T12 , 1ST FLOOR	1	\$2,891.35	\$2,891.35
30	DLR72	72 dia Duralite lighweight folding table, fixed height, folding frame  TOP TGR BLUE GREY FRAME BL BLACK QUOTE 18MMB-374210/C Please tag as follows: T18 , 1ST FLOOR	11	\$429.00	\$4,719.00
31	KTR9	Vertical Storage caddy for tables  TOP TGR BLUE GREY FRAME BL BLACK QUOTE 18MMB-374210/C Please tag as follows: T18 , 1ST FLOOR	1	\$456.50	\$456.50
32	9717BL	Perforated metal mesh waste basket, 5 gallon, 3 PER CARTON  FINISH BLACK  Please tag as follows: TC , 1ST FLOOR	2	\$32.39	\$64.78
33	FREIGHT	Freight for Bernhardt  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 1ST FLOOR	1	\$59.98	\$59.98
34	FREIGHT	Freight for Peter Pepper  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 1ST FLOOR	1	\$171.19	\$171.19

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
35	FREIGHT	Freight for HBF Textiles to JSI	1	\$96.88	\$96.88
		Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 1ST FLOOR			
36	FREIGHT	Freight for Arc Com to HBF	1	\$35.60	\$35.60
		Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 1ST FLOOR			
37	FREIGHT	Freight for Arc Com to Bernhardt	1	\$72.86	\$72.86
		Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 1ST FLOOR			
38	FREIGHT	Freight for Designtex to HBF	1	\$25.07	\$25.07
		Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 1ST FLOOR			
39	PMFD	Design	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Please tag as follows: PMFD , 1ST FLOOR			
40	PMFW	Receiving and Handling other contract items	1	\$85.50	\$85.50
		Please tag as follows: PMFW , 1ST FLOOR			
41	PMFW	Receiving and Handling-NC state contract items JSI HBF Bernhardt and KI	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Please tag as follows: PMFW , 1ST FLOOR			
42	LABOR	Labor to install loose furniture on 1st Floor during normal business hours (excludes State Contract product)	1	\$1,041.30	\$1,041.30
		Please tag as follows: LABOR , 1ST FLOOR			
	Subtotal				\$63,620.66
43	4673	Fly wood seat bench with metal base. Polished stainless steel legs,, solid walnut seat.	6	\$1,273.06	\$7,638.36
		FINISH WALNUT 861 LEG POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL QUOTE 011918			
		Please tag as follows: BE2 , 2ND FLOOR			
44	O4MSMB	Opt4 high density stacking chair, mesh seat and back, sled base	15	\$174.35	\$2,615.25
		MESH STONE GREY BASE CHROME Non-ganging NG glides 18MMB-374210/C QUOTE			
		Please tag as follows: CH2 , 2ND FLOOR			

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
45	O4DA.BL	Chair dolly, stacks 9 high  QUOTE 18MMB-374210/CJ Please tag as follows: CH2 , 2ND FLOOR	1	\$215.60	\$215.60
46	UNNIA 1.1	Stackable side chair with seat and back in poly on four leg stell base. Glides for hard surface.  POLY WHITE W01 INCLASS BACK BLUE B36 INCLASS POLY CHROME SEAT SND00041271 LEGS QUOTE Please tag as follows: CH4 , 2ND FLOOR	8	\$193.50	\$1,548.00
47	1810-CCC	Rein tandem 3 seat guest chair, upholstered seat and back with shared arms, Gr 10  WOOD NATURAL WALNUT ON BEECH FINISH MAHARAM BEACON 466405 FABRIC 001 WANDER COLOR Please tag as follows: CH9 , 2ND FLOOR	1	\$1,617.00	\$1,617.00
48	343	Wall clock  Please tag as follows: CLK1 , 2ND FLOOR	9	\$85.77	\$771.93
49	605	29w x 38h x 3d Square 9 pocket wood frame rack with clear acrylic front panle  WOOD LW LIGHT WALNUT FINISH ALUMINUM METALLIC SIDE WOOD FINISH BACK Please tag as follows: PD , 2ND FLOOR	1	\$394.46	\$394.46
50	609	Pocket dividers  Please tag as follows: PD , 2ND FLOOR	4	\$10.18	\$40.72
51	STOP-AL	Single crowd control post with 97.5" long band. 60 or 90 degrees.  POST CHROME BAND BLACK Please tag as follows: QL1 , 2ND FLOOR	13	\$313.78	\$4,079.14

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
52	SRT	Recycling wastebasket and tall recycler, 30w x 27h x 12d, 2 openings  EXTERIOR FINISH: PACIFIC BLUE INTERIOR FINISH: ALUMINUM METALLIC DECAL COLOR: WHITE  Please tag as follows: RC1 , 2ND FLOOR	4	\$391.56	\$1,566.24
53	MDTS4832W	48W X 32H Aluminum wall mounted framed tackboard with mitered corners, tackable cork board.  FINISH: CORK FRAME: ANODIZED ALUMINUM QUOTE: Q-01976-1  Please tag as follows: TB1 , 2ND FLOOR	5	\$217.58	\$1,087.90
54	MMD-2-RA-4836	48w x 36h x 2d aluminum wll mounted bulletin/ tackboard glass enclosed case. Sliding and locking tempered glass doors.  TACKBOARD FRAME: STEEL BACK PANEL IN NATURAL CORK NATURAL ANODIZED ALUMINUM  Please tag as follows: TB2 , 2ND FLOOR	1	\$839.33	\$839.33
55	9717BL	Perforated metal mesh waste basket, 5 gallon, 3 PER CARTON  FINISH: BLACK   Please tag as follows: TC , 2ND FLOOR	11	\$32.39	\$356.29
56	FREIGHT	Freight for Bernhardt  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 2ND FLOOR	1	\$359.88	\$359.88
57	FREIGHT	Freight for Sandler Seating  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 2ND FLOOR	1	\$97.84	\$97.84
58	FREIGHT	Freight for Peter Pepper  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 2ND FLOOR	1	\$191.33	\$191.33
59	FREIGHT	Freight for Peter Pepper - crating TB2  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 2ND FLOOR	1	\$164.00	\$164.00
60	PMFD	Design  Please tag as follows: PMFD , 2ND FLOOR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
61	PMFW	Receiving and Handling other contract items  Please tag as follows: PMFW , 2ND FLOOR	1	\$212.62	\$212.62
62	PMFW	Receiving and Handling NC state contract items KI CBF and Bernhardt  Please tag as follows: PMFW , 2ND FLOOR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
63	LABOR	Labor to install loose furniture on 2nd Floor during normal business hours (Excludes State Contract Product)  Please tag as follows: LABOR , 2ND FLOOR	1	\$1,675.90	\$1,675.90
	Subtotal				\$25,471.79
64	4673	Fly wood seat bench with metal base. Polished stainless steel legs,, solid walnut seat.  FINISH WALNUT 861 LEG POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL QUOTE 011918 Please tag as follows: BE2 , 3RD FLOOR	1	\$1,273.06	\$1,273.06
65	O 4 M S M B / C H / NFR/04SG/G	Opt4 high density stacking chair, mesh seat and back, sled base  MESH STONE GREY BASE CHROME QUOTE 18MMB-374210/C Gang Clip Please tag as follows: CH2 , 3RD FLOOR	49	\$174.35	\$8,543.15
66	O4DA.BL	Chair dolly, stacks 9 high  QUOTE 18MMB-374210/C FINISH BLACK Please tag as follows: CH2 , 3RD FLOOR	2	\$215.60	\$431.20
67	UNNIA 1.1	Stackable side chair with seat and back in poly on four leg stell base. Glides for hard surface.  POLY WHITE W01 INCLASS BACK BLUE B36 INCLASS POLY CHROME SEAT SND00041271 LEGS QUOTE Please tag as follows: CH4 , 3RD FLOOR	8	\$193.50	\$1,548.00

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
68	1810-CCC	Rein tandem 3 seat guest chair, upholstered seat and back with shared arms, Gr 10  WOOD NATURAL WALNUT ON BEECH FINISH MAHARAM BEACON 466405 FABRIC 005 FLOAT COLOR Please tag as follows: CH14 , 3RD FLOOR	2	\$1,617.00	\$3,234.00
69	343	Wall clock  Please tag as follows: CLK1 , 3RD FLOOR	15	\$85.77	\$1,286.55
70	USZ -RA-307218	Freestanding glass display with 4" plinth base, 2 hinged locking doors, 1/4" tempered glass, (3) adj shelves, aluminum frame  FINISH NATURAL ANODIZED ALUMINUM PLINTH BLACK BASE Please tag as follows: DP , 3RD FLOOR	1	\$2,616.36	\$2,616.36
71	605	29w x 38h x 3d Square 9 pocket wood frame rack with clear acrylic front panle  WOOD LW LIGHT WALNUT FINISH ALUMINUM METALLIC SIDE WOOD FINISH BACK Please tag as follows: PD , 3RD FLOOR	2	\$394.46	\$788.92
72	609	Pocket dividers  Please tag as follows: PD , 3RD FLOOR	8	\$10.18	\$81.44
73	STOP-AL	Single crowd control post with 97.5" long band. 60 or 90 degrees.  POST CHROME BAND BLACK Please tag as follows: QL1 , 3RD FLOOR	1	\$313.78	\$313.78
74	SRT	Recycling wastebasket and tall recycler, 30w x 27h x 12d, 2 openings  EXTERIOR PACIFIC BLUE FINISH ALUMINUM METALLIC INTERIOR WHITE FINISH DECAL COLOR Please tag as follows: RC1 , 3RD FLOOR	6	\$391.56	\$2,349.36

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
75	1810-E	22.5w x 25d x 14.5h Rein wood side table.  WOOD NATURAL WALNUT ON BEECH FINISH Please tag as follows: T15 , 3RD FLOOR	1	\$302.50	\$302.50
76	MDTS4832W	48W X 32H Aluminum wall mounted framed tackboard with mitered corners, tackable cork board.  FINISH CORK FRAME ANODIZED ALUMINUM QUOTE Q-01976-1 Please tag as follows: TB1 , 3RD FLOOR	5	\$217.58	\$1,087.90
77	9717BL	Perforated metal mesh waste basket, 5 gallon, 3 PER CARTON  FINISH BLACK  Please tag as follows: TC , 3RD FLOOR	30	\$32.39	\$971.70
78	FREIGHT	Freight for Bernhardt  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 3RD FLOOR	1	\$59.98	\$59.98
79	FREIGHT	Freight for Sandler Seating  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 3RD FLOOR	1	\$80.56	\$80.56
80	FREIGHT	Freight for Peter Pepper  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 3RD FLOOR	1	\$312.17	\$312.17
81	FREIGHT	Freight for Peter Pepper - crating DP  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 3RD FLOOR	1	\$308.00	\$308.00
82	PMFD	Design  Please tag as follows: PMFD , 3RD FLOOR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
83	PMFW	Receiving and Handling NC State contract items CBF KI and Bernhardt  Please tag as follows: PMFW , 3RD FLOOR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
84	PMFW	Receiving and Handling other contract items  Please tag as follows: PMFW , 3RD FLOOR	1	\$220.88	\$220.88
85	LABOR	Labor to install loose furniture on 3rd Floor during normal business hours (Excludes State Contract Product)  Please tag as follows: LABOR , 3RD FLOOR	1	\$2,188.90	\$2,188.90
Subtotal					\$27,998.41

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
86	O 4 M S M B / C H / NFR/04SG/G	Opt4 high density stacking chair, mesh seat and back, sled base  MESH STONE GREY BASE CHROME QUOTE 18MMB-374210/C Please tag as follows: CH2 , 4TH FLOOR	179	\$174.35	\$31,208.65
87	O4DA.BL	Chair dolly, stacks 9 high  QUOTE 18MMB-374210/C Please tag as follows: CH2 , 4TH FLOOR	5	\$215.60	\$1,078.00
88	6458LTW	Blaine low back lounge chair, fully upholstered with left facing table arm, maple base  WOOD MAPLE 861 FINISH WHITE POWDERCOAT TABLE DESIGNTEX CATALYST 3352-402 FINISH BLUESTONE FABRIC 011918 COLOR =====[NOTES:]===== QUOTE **Fabric Pending Approval on Applicat [=NOTES:=] Please tag as follows: CH7 , 4TH FLOOR	2	\$1,008.43	\$2,016.86
89	FABRIC	1 lot of 14yds Designtex Catalyst 3352-402 Bluestone  NOTE SHIP TO BERNHARDT TAG PMC_6458LTW Please tag as follows: CH7 , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$525.00	\$525.00
90	1810	Rein guest chair, upholstered seat and back with arms, Gr 10  WOOD NATURAL WALNUT ON BEECH FINISH MAHARAM BEACON 466405 FABRIC 005 FLOAT COLOR Please tag as follows: CH8 , 4TH FLOOR	2	\$617.10	\$1,234.20
91	INS3236-29	Indie single seat lounge chair, upholstered chair with walnut frame.  WOOD MOCHA ON WALNUT FINISH CARNEGIE MAXWELL STREET FABRIC 13 COLOR JG18-1180 QUOTE Please tag as follows: CH10 , 4TH FLOOR	4	\$1,204.65	\$4,818.60
92	FABRIC	1 lot of 24 yards Carnegie Maxwell Street color 13  NOTE SHIP TO JSI TAG PMC_INS3236-29 Please tag as follows: CH10 , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$2,372.73	\$2,372.73



Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
93	INS3236-29	Indie single seat lounge chair, upholstered chair with walnut frame.  WOOD MOCHA ON WALNUT FINISH MOMENTUM CROSSING COLORS FABRIC CITRON COLOR JG18-1180 QUOTE Please tag as follows: CH11 , 4TH FLOOR	4	\$1,204.65	\$4,818.60
94	FABRIC	1 lot of 24 yards Momentum Crossing Colors color Citron  NOTE SHIP TO JSI TAG PMC_INS3236-29 Please tag as follows: CH11 , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$2,222.73	\$2,222.73
95	1810-CCC	Rein tandem 3 seat guest chair, upholstered seat and back with shared arms, Gr 10  WOOD NATURAL WALNUT ON BEECH FINISH MAHARAM BEACON 466405 FABRIC 005 FLOAT COLOR Please tag as follows: CH14 , 4TH FLOOR	2	\$1,617.00	\$3,234.00
96	343	Wall clock  Please tag as follows: CLK1 , 4TH FLOOR	13	\$85.77	\$1,115.01
97	DRAPERY	Control Room - Qty. 1 Pair (or Piece) Ripplefold Blackout Drapery  FABRIC PKAUFMANN SANDMAN Color STORM QUOTE 45197 Please tag as follows: CRT , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$1,082.06	\$1,082.06
98	DRAPERY	Control Room - Qty. 1 Ceiling Mounted Track, Color: White, One Way Draw  FABRIC PKAUFMANN SANDMAN Color STORM QUOTE 45197 Please tag as follows: CRT , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$264.32	\$264.32
99	DRAPERY	Work Area - Qty. 1 Pair (or Piece) Ripplefold Blackout Drapery  FABRIC PKAUFMANN SANDMAN Color STORM QUOTE 45197 Please tag as follows: CRT , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$1,262.60	\$1,262.60

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
100	DRAPERY	Work Area - Qty. 1 Ceiling Mounted Track, Color: White, One Way Draw  FABRIC Pkaufmann Sandman Color Storm QUOTE 45197 Please tag as follows: CRT , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$304.44	\$304.44
101	SRT	Recycling wastebasket and tall recycler, 30w x 27h x 12d, 2 openings  EXTERIOR PACIFIC BLUE FINISH ALUMINUM METALLIC INTERIOR WHITE FINISH DECAL COLOR Please tag as follows: RC1 , 4TH FLOOR	11	\$391.56	\$4,307.16
102	103358	Modello bar stool, upholstered seat and back, armless, wood rails/polished chrome foot rail, hardwood frame, Gr 8  WOOD NATURAL WALNUT FINISH ARC COM SANTORINI AC-62884 FABRIC FOG #5 COLOR Please tag as follows: ST2 , 4TH FLOOR	4	\$830.13	\$3,320.52
103	INT2555-14TT	55w x 25d x 13.25h Indie rectangular table.  WOOD MOCHA ON WALNUT FINISH JG18-1180 QUOTE Please tag as follows: T13 , 4TH FLOOR	2	\$521.55	\$1,043.10
104	1810-E	22.5w x 25d x 14.5h Rein wood side table.  WOOD NATURAL WALNUT ON BEECH FINISH Please tag as follows: T15 , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$302.50	\$302.50
105	DLR72	72 dia Duralite lightweight folding table, fixed height, folding frame  TOP TGR BLUE GREY FRAME BL BLACK QUOTE 18MMB-374210/C Please tag as follows: T18 , 4TH FLOOR	13	\$429.00	\$5,577.00
106	KTR9	Vertical Storage caddy for tables  QUOTE 18MMB-374210/C Please tag as follows: T18 , 4TH FLOOR	2	\$456.50	\$913.00

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
107	MDTS4832W	48W X 32H Aluminum wall mounted framed tackboard with mitered corners, tackable cork board.  FINISH CORK FRAME ANODIZED ALUMINUM QUOTE Q-01976-1 Please tag as follows: TB1 , 4TH FLOOR	2	\$217.58	\$435.16
108	9717BL	Perforated metal mesh waste basket, 5 gallon, 3 PER CARTON  FINISH BLACK Please tag as follows: TC , 4TH FLOOR	3	\$32.39	\$97.17
109	FREIGHT	Freight for Bernhardt  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$119.96	\$119.96
110	FREIGHT	Freight for Peter Pepper  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$241.68	\$241.68
111	FREIGHT	Freight for Designtex to Bernhardt  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$30.00	\$30.00
112	FREIGHT	Freight for Carnegie to JSI  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$56.69	\$56.69
113	FREIGHT	Freight for Momentum to JSI  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$41.50	\$41.50
114	EXT LABOR	Walker Installation Fee of Qty. 2 Pair Draperies - 4th floor  Please tag as follows: LABOR , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$388.89	\$388.89
115	PMFD	Design  Please tag as follows: PMFD , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
116	PMFW	Receiving and Handling other contract items  Please tag as follows: PMFW , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$119.09	\$119.09
117	PMFW	Receiving and Handling NC state contract items CBF KI JSI Loewenstein Bernhardt  Please tag as follows: PMFW , 4TH FLOOR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
118	LABOR	Labor to install loose furniture on 4th Floor during normal business hours (Excludes State Contract Product)	1	\$1,202.80	\$1,202.80
		Please tag as follows: LABOR , 4TH FLOOR			
	Subtotal				\$75,754.02
119	UNNIA 1.1	Stackable side chair with seat and back in poly on four leg stell base. Glides for hard surface.	16	\$193.50	\$3,096.00
		POLY WHITE W01 INCLASS BACK BLUE B36 INCLASS POLY CHROME SEAT SND00041271 LEGS QUOTE			
		Please tag as follows: CH4 , 5TH FLOOR			
120	1810-CCC	Rein tandem 3 seat guest chair, upholstered seat and back with shared arms, Gr 10	4	\$1,617.00	\$6,468.00
		WOOD NATURAL WALNUT ON BEECH FINISH MAHARAM BEACON 466405 FABRIC 001 WANDER COLOR			
		Please tag as follows: CH9 , 5TH FLOOR			
121	INS3236-29	Indie single seat lounge chair, upholstered chair with walnut frame, Gr F	8	\$1,810.80	\$14,486.40
		WOOD MOCHA ON WALNUT FINISH ARC COM SANTORINI AC-62893 FABRIC SAPPHIRE #14 COLOR JG18-1180 QUOTE			
		Please tag as follows: CH12 , 5TH FLOOR			
122	1810-CC	Rein tandem 2 seat guest chair, upholstered seat and back with shared arms, Gr 10	4	\$1,152.80	\$4,611.20
		WOOD NATURAL WALNUT ON BEECH FINISH MAHARAM BEACON 466405 FABRIC 001 WANDER COLOR			
		Please tag as follows: CH15 , 5TH FLOOR			
123	343	Wall clock	10	\$85.77	\$857.70
		Please tag as follows: CLK1 , 5TH FLOOR			

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
124	605	29w x 38h x 3d Square 9 pocket wood frame rack with clear acrylic front panle  WOOD LW LIGHT WALNUT FINISH ALUMINUM METALLIC SIDE WOOD FINISH BACK  Please tag as follows: PD , 5TH FLOOR	3	\$394.46	\$1,183.38
125	609	Pocket dividers  Please tag as follows: PD , 5TH FLOOR	12	\$10.18	\$122.16
126	SRT	Recycling wastebasket and tall recycler, 30w x 27h x 12d, 2 openings  EXTERIOR PACIFIC BLUE FINISH ALUMINUM METALLIC INTERIOR WHITE FINISH DECAL COLOR  Please tag as follows: RC1 , 5TH FLOOR	5	\$391.56	\$1,957.80
127	6465	72w X 31d X 33h Blaine loveseat, low back, 2 seat fully upholstered, wood legs  WOOD MAPLE 861 ON MAPLE FINISH ARC COM RAYA AC-62690 FABRIC SMOKE #1 COLOR 011918 QUOTE =====[NOTES:]===== [=NOTES:=] **Fabric Pending Approval on Application**  Please tag as follows: S1 , 5TH FLOOR	2	\$1,151.03	\$2,302.06
128	FABRIC	1 lot of 28 yards Arc Com Raya AC-62690 Smoke #1  NOTE SHIP TO BERNHARDT TAG PMC_6465  Please tag as follows: S1 , 5TH FLOOR	1	\$1,366.59	\$1,366.59
129	TAO 3.0	Low barstool with steel frame and concave seat in stained beech (Walnut)  WOOD Walnut on Beech FINISH EXPOXY PAINT, BLACK BASE SND00041271 QUOTE  Please tag as follows: ST3 , 5TH FLOOR	4	\$198.00	\$792.00

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
130	UNNIA 1.1	Barstool with seat and back in poly on steel sledl base. Glides for hard surface.  POLY WHITE W01 INCLASS BACK BLUE B36 INCLASS POLY CHROME SEAT SND00041271 LEGS QUOTE Please tag as follows: ST4 , 5TH FLOOR	6	\$319.50	\$1,917.00
131	INT2555-14TT	55w x 25d x 13.25h Indie rectangular table.  WOOD MOCHA ON WALNUT FINISH JG18-1180 QUOTE Please tag as follows: T13 , 5TH FLOOR	2	\$521.55	\$1,043.10
132	HTF50501E-175428	54w x 25d x 17h Frame wood rectangular table with inset wood top and shelf.  WOOD BARK ON ASH AH937 FINISH Please tag as follows: T14 , 5TH FLOOR	2	\$1,490.50	\$2,981.00
133	1810-E	22.5w x 25d x 14.5h Rein wood side table.  WOOD NATURAL WALNUT ON BEECH FINISH Please tag as follows: T15 , 5TH FLOOR	5	\$302.50	\$1,512.50
134	MDTS4832W	48W X 32H Aluminum wall mounted framed tackboard with mitered corners, tackable cork board.  FINISH CORK FRAME ANODIZED ALUMINUM QUOTE Q-01976-1 Please tag as follows: TB1 , 5TH FLOOR	4	\$217.58	\$870.32
135	MDTS6048W	60W X 48H Aluminum wall mounted framed tackboard with mitered corners, tackable cork board.  FINISH CORK FRAME ANODIZED ALUMINUM QUOTE Q-01976-1 Please tag as follows: TB3 , 5TH FLOOR	9	\$335.83	\$3,022.47
136	9717BL	Perforated metal mesh waste basket, 5 gallon, 3 PER CARTON  FINISH BLACK Please tag as follows: TC , 5TH FLOOR	15	\$32.39	\$485.85
137	FREIGHT	Freight for Bernhardt  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 5TH FLOOR	1	\$119.96	\$119.96

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
138	FREIGHT	Freight for Sandler Seating  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 5TH FLOOR	1	\$317.98	\$317.98
139	FREIGHT	Freight for Peter Pepper  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 5TH FLOOR	1	\$312.17	\$312.17
140	FREIGHT	Freight for Arc Com to Bernhardt  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT	1	\$126.07	\$126.07
141	PMFD	Design  Please tag as follows: PMFD , 5TH FLOOR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
142	PMFW	Receiving and Handling Other Contract Items  Please tag as follows: PMFW , 5TH FLOOR	1	\$286.09	\$286.09
143	PMFW	Receiving and Handling State Contract Items CBF JSI Bernhardt and HBF  Please tag as follows: PMFW , 5TH FLOOR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
144	LABOR	Labor to install loose furniture on 5th Floor during normal business hours (Excludes State Contract Product)  Please tag as follows: LABOR , 5TH FLOOR	1	\$2,264.90	\$2,264.90
Subtotal					\$52,502.70
145	4673	Fly wood seat bench with metal base. Polished stainless steel legs,, solid walnut seat.  FINISH           WALNUT 861 LEG               POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL QUOTE           011918 Please tag as follows: BE2 , 6TH FLOOR	1	\$1,273.06	\$1,273.06
146	UNNIA 1.1	Stackable side chair with seat and back in poly on four leg stell base. Glides for hard surface.  POLY             WHITE W01 INCLASS BACK            BLUE B36 INCLASS POLY             CHROME SEAT             SND00041271 LEGS QUOTE Please tag as follows: CH4 , 6TH FLOOR	18	\$193.50	\$3,483.00

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
147	1810-CCC	Rein tandem 3 seat guest chair, upholstered seat and back with shared arms, Gr 10  WOOD NATURAL WALNUT ON BEECH FINISH MAHARAM BEACON 466405 FABRIC 001 WANDER COLOR Please tag as follows: CH9 , 6TH FLOOR	3	\$1,617.00	\$4,851.00
148	1810-CC	Rein tandem 2 seat guest chair, upholstered seat and back with shared arms, Gr 10  WOOD NATURAL WALNUT ON BEECH FINISH MAHARAM BEACON 466405 FABRIC 001 WANDER COLOR Please tag as follows: CH15 , 6TH FLOOR	1	\$1,152.80	\$1,152.80
149	1810-6	Chair gang  Please tag as follows: CH15 , 6TH FLOOR	1	\$14.30	\$14.30
150	343	Wall clock  Please tag as follows: CLK1 , 6TH FLOOR	11	\$85.77	\$943.47
151	605	29w x 38h x 3d Square 9 pocket wood frame rack with clear acrylic front panle  WOOD LW LIGHT WALNUT FINISH ALUMINUM METALLIC SIDE WOOD FINISH BACK Please tag as follows: PD , 6TH FLOOR	2	\$394.46	\$788.92
152	609	Pocket dividers  Please tag as follows: PD , 6TH FLOOR	8	\$10.18	\$81.44
153	SRT	Recycling wastebasket and tall recycler, 30w x 27h x 12d, 2 openings  EXTERIOR PACIFIC BLUE FINISH ALUMINUM METALLIC INTERIOR WHITE FINISH DECAL COLOR Please tag as follows: RC1 , 6TH FLOOR	3	\$391.56	\$1,174.68



Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
154	6465	72w X 31d X 33h Blaine loveseat, low back, 2 seat fully upholstered, wood legs  WOOD MAPLE 861 ON MAPLE FINISH ARC COM RAYA AC-62690 FABRIC SMOKE #1 COLOR 011918 QUOTE =====[NOTES:]=====	4	\$1,151.03	\$4,604.12
		[=NOTES:=] **Fabric Pending Approval on Application**  Please tag as follows: S1 , 6TH FLOOR			
155	FABRIC	1 lot of 56 yards Arc Com Raya AC-62690 Smoke #1  NOTE SHIP TO BERNHARDT TAG PMC_6465  Please tag as follows: S1 , 6TH FLOOR	1	\$2,733.18	\$2,733.18
156	HTF50501E-175428	54w x 25d x 17h Frame wood rectangular table with inset wood top and shelf.  WOOD BARK ON ASH AH937 FINISH  Please tag as follows: T14 , 6TH FLOOR	4	\$1,490.50	\$5,962.00
157	MDTS4832W	48W X 32H Aluminum wall mounted framed tackboard with mitered corners, tackable cork board.  FINISH CORK FRAME ANODIZED ALUMINUM QUOTE Q-01976-1  Please tag as follows: TB1 , 6TH FLOOR	5	\$217.58	\$1,087.90
158	MDTS6048W	60W X 48H Aluminum wall mounted framed tackboard with mitered corners, tackable cork board.  FINISH CORK FRAME ANODIZED ALUMINUM QUOTE Q-01976-1  Please tag as follows: TB3 , 6TH FLOOR	2	\$335.83	\$671.66
159	9717BL	Perforated metal mesh waste basket, 5 gallon, 3 PER CARTON  FINISH BLACK   Please tag as follows: TC , 6TH FLOOR	18	\$32.39	\$583.02
160	FREIGHT	Freight for Bernhardt  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 6TH FLOOR	1	\$299.90	\$299.90
161	FREIGHT	Freight for Sandler Seating  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 6TH FLOOR	1	\$220.14	\$220.14

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
162	FREIGHT	Freight for Peter Pepper	1	\$241.68	\$241.68
		Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 6TH FLOOR			
163	FREIGHT	Freight for Arc Com to Bernhardt	1	\$229.88	\$229.88
		Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 6TH FLOOR			
164	PMFD	Design	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Please tag as follows: PMFD , 6TH FLOOR			
165	PMFW	Receiving and Handling Other Contract Items	1	\$176.28	\$176.28
		Please tag as follows: PMFW , 6TH FLOOR			
166	PMFW	Receiving and Handling State Contract Items CBF JSI Bernhardt and HBF	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Please tag as follows: PMFW , 6TH FLOOR			
167	LABOR	Labor to install loose furniture on 6th Floor during normal business hours (Excludes State Contract Product)	1	\$1,888.70	\$1,888.70
		Please tag as follows: LABOR , 6TH FLOOR			
	Subtotal				\$32,461.13
168	UNNIA 1.1	Stackable side chair with seat and back in poly on four leg stell base. Glides for hard surface.	8	\$193.50	\$1,548.00
		POLY WHITE W01 INCLASS BACK BLUE B36 INCLASS POLY CHROME SEAT SND00041271 LEGS QUOTE			
		Please tag as follows: CH4 , 7TH FLOOR			
169	343	Wall clock	2	\$85.77	\$171.54
		Please tag as follows: CLK1 , 7TH FLOOR			
170	SRT	Recycling wastebasket and tall recycler, 30w x 27h x 12d, 2 openings	1	\$391.56	\$391.56
		EXTERIOR PACIFIC BLUE FINISH ALUMINUM METALLIC INTERIOR WHITE FINISH DECAL COLOR			
		Please tag as follows: RC1 , 7TH FLOOR			

Quote Number : QU11179  
Date : Jan 30, 2018  
Project Name : PR4768 Durham County Admin Bldg

ID#	ITEM NUMBER	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
171	MDTS4832W	48W X 32H Aluminum wall mounted framed tackboard with mitered corners, tackable cork board.  FINISH CORK FRAME ANODIZED ALUMINUM QUOTE Q-01976-1 Please tag as follows: TB1 , 7TH FLOOR	1	\$217.58	\$217.58
172	9717BL	Perforated metal mesh waste basket, 5 gallon, 3 PER CARTON  FINISH BLACK Please tag as follows: TC , 7TH FLOOR	1	\$32.39	\$32.39
173	FREIGHT	Freight for Peter Pepper  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 7TH FLOOR	1	\$30.21	\$30.21
174	FREIGHT	Freight for Sandler Seating  Please tag as follows: FREIGHT , 7TH FLOOR	1	\$97.84	\$97.84
175	PMFD	Design  Please tag as follows: PMFD , 7TH FLOOR	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
176	PMFW	Receiving and Handling Other Contract Items  Please tag as follows: PMFW , 7TH FLOOR	1	\$47.22	\$47.22
177	LABOR	Labor to install loose furniture on 7th Floor during normal business hours (Excludes State Contract Product)  Please tag as follows: LABOR , 7TH FLOOR	1	\$838.00	\$838.00
Subtotal					\$3,374.34

<b>Subtotal</b>	\$286,965.30
<b>Tax</b>	\$21,522.50
<b>Total</b>	\$308,487.80

Terms:

No merchandise may be returned for credit without our consent. PMC has the right to retain security interest in the above merchandise to secure the payment of the purchase price (including interest, collection, and attorney's fees).

Accepted by:

Signature:



Alfred Williams & Company  
410 S. Salisbury St  
Raleigh NC 27601

**Bill To:**  
**Durham County Judicial Renovation**

201 East Main St.

Durham NC 27701

Durham County- Peri

Project: Unique Concepts

Designer: Kara Murphy

Account Rep: Jill Bradner/ Kara Murphy

**Ship To:**  
**Durham County Judicial Renovation**

201 East Main St.

Durham NC 27701

Durham County- Peri

Quote:

Date: 3/2/2018

**Sold To:**  
**Durham County Judicial Renovation**

201 East Main St.

Durham NC 27701

Durham County- Peri

## QUOTATION

Item	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price:	
					Unit	Extended
Custom Product- No Contract						
1	1 UNQ			Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and ¾" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
2	1 UNQ			Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and ¾" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
3	1 UNQ			Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and ¾" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
4	2 UNQ			Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and ¾" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$2,725.00
5	1 UNQ			Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and ¾" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
6	1 UNQ			Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and ¾" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
7	1 UNQ			Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and ¾" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50

Item	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price:	
					Unit	Extended
8	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
9	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
10	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
11	2	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$2,725.00
12	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
13	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
14	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
15	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
16	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
17	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
18	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
19	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50

					Sell Price:	
Item	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Unit	Extended
<div>20</div>	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
<div>21</div>	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
<div>22</div>	1	UNQ		Waste/recycling center cabinets: 46"w. x 28"d x 44"h. 1.25" thick top w/8" dia waste grommet & 3" x 24" paper slot. 1" thick side panels and 3/4" thick back panel. Wilsonart "river cherry"	\$1,362.50	\$1,362.50
					<b>Subtotal: \$32,700.00</b>	
<b>Z-Services</b>						
<div>23</div>	1	AWC	<b>Installation</b>		\$960.00	\$960.00
				Labor to deliver and install Unique Concepts Waste Receptacle Units		
					<b>Subtotal: \$960.00</b>	
		AWC			\$2,440.35	\$2,440.35
				NC Sales Tax 7.25%		
					<b>Total: \$36,100.35</b>	

Item	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price:	
					Unit	Extended

Alfred Williams & Company (AWC)

Terms and Conditions

The following terms and conditions will apply to all orders. Any changes to the terms and conditions must be agreed to by both parties.

PAYMENT TERMS

A fifty percent (50%) deposit is required on all orders at the time of order. Balance will be due upon substantial completion of each phase of the project. Phases will be agreed upon by both parties prior to commencing the project. Payment terms are net 30. A monthly service charge of one and one-half percent (1.5%) will be added to all delinquent invoices. VISA/MasterCard/AMEX payments in excess of \$5,000 will incur a 2.5% processing fee.

If for any reason the Customer is unable to accept the product as of the agreed upon delivery date, the Customer agrees to pay 90% of the invoice price as of the agreed upon delivery date and the remaining 10% upon substantial completion of the applicable phase of the project. In the event the Customer is unable to accept the product after 30 days from agreed upon delivery date, storage fees will be assessed by AWC.

INSTALLATION/DELIVERY

The following provisions apply to installation/delivery services:

1. Delivery and installation will be made during AWC's normal business hours (Monday-Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.). If work is requested by Customer outside normal business hours, additional labor costs will be paid by the Customer.
2. Electricity, heat, elevator service and adequate facilities for off-loading, staging and handling product shall be furnished onsite at no charge to AWC.
3. AWC's ability to erect or assemble furniture knocked down or to permanently attach, affix, or bolt in place movable furniture is dependent on jurisdictional agreements. If trade regulations enforced at the time of installation require the use of tradesmen at the site other than AWC's own installation personnel, resulting additional costs will be paid by Customer.
4. After arrival and signed acceptance of the material at the site, any loss or damage by weather, other trades (e.g., painting or plastering), fire or other elements shall be the responsibility of the Customer and the Customer agrees to hold AWC harmless from loss for such reasons.
5. General liability, workmen's compensation, property damage and automotive insurance are carried by AWC and certificates will be delivered upon request. Fire, tornado, flood and other insurance at the site will be provided and paid for by the Customer.
6. The Customer will pay any additional freight charges resulting from expediting an order at the request of the Customer.

STATE AND LOCAL TAXES

If any government authority imposes a tax, duty, levy or fee, excluding those based upon AWC's net income or net worth, upon a product or service supplied by AWC, Customer agrees to pay that amount as specified in the invoice. If Customer is exempt from such tax, duty, levy or fee, Customer shall provide applicable exemption certificate at the time the order is submitted. Customer is responsible for personal property taxes for each product from the date of shipment by AWC.

CANCELLATION

Any cancellations or changes in quantity or specifications are subject to approval by manufacturer and AWC and may result in a restocking charge of 50% to the Customer. All requests for changes in quantity or specifications must be confirmed and accepted by AWC.

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Accepted By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



**Alfred Williams & Company**410 S. Salisbury St  
Raleigh NC 27601

NC State Contract #420A

**Bill To:****Durham County Judicial Renovation**

201 East Main St.

Durham NC 27701

Durham County- Peri

Project: Mayline State Contract

Designer: Kara Murphy

Account Rep: Jill Bradner/ Kara M

**Ship To:****Durham County Judicial Renovation**

201 East Main St.

Durham NC 27701

Durham County- Peri

Quote:

Date: 3/2/2018

**Sold To:****Durham County Judicial Renovation**



201 East Main St.

Durham NC 27701

Durham County- Peri

**QUOTATION**

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	Unit	Extended
NC State Contract 420A							
	1	MAY	7869C	C-File, Five Drawer, 40lb Capacity per Drawer , for 36"x48" Sheets, 53-3/4W x	List : \$2,810.00		\$2,810.00
					Sell : \$1,405.00		\$1,405.00
				Paint Finishes G5 White			
	1	MAY	7869W	Flush Base, for 36"x48" C-Files, 53-3/4"W x 41-3/8"D x 4"H	List : \$472.00		\$472.00
					Sell : \$236.00		\$236.00
				Paint Finishes G5 White			
	1	MAY	7979C	C-File, Ten Drawer, 20lb Capacity per Drawer , for 36"x48" Sheets, 53-3/4W x	List : \$5,306.00		\$5,306.00
					Sell : \$2,653.00		\$2,653.00
				Paint Finishes G5 White			
	4	MAY	7867C	C-File, Five Drawer, 40lb Capacity per Drawer , for 24"x36" Sheets, 40-3/4W x	List : \$2,027.00		\$8,108.00
					Sell : \$1,013.50		\$4,054.00
				Paint Finishes G5 White			
	4	MAY	7867W	Flush Base, for 24"x36" C-Files, 40-3/4"W x 28-3/8"D x 4"H	List : \$353.00		\$1,412.00
					Sell : \$176.50		\$706.00
				Paint Finishes G5 White			
	4	MAY	7977C	C-File, Ten Drawer, 20lb Capacity per Drawer , for 24"x36" Sheets, 40-3/4W x	List : \$4,279.00		\$17,116.00
					Sell : \$2,139.50		\$8,558.00
				Paint Finishes G5 White			
	5	MAY	7868C	C-File, Five Drawer, 40lb Capacity per Drawer , for 30"x42" Sheets, 46-3/4W x	List : \$2,356.00		\$11,780.00
					Sell : \$1,178.00		\$5,890.00
				Paint Finishes G5 White			

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
	5	MAY	7868W	Flush Base, for 30"x42" C-Files, 46-3/4"W x 35-3/8"D x 4"H	List: \$392.00 Sell: \$196.00	\$1,960.00 \$980.00
			Paint Finishes	G5 White		
	5	MAY	7978C	C-File, Ten Drawer, 20lb Capacity per Drawer , for 30"x42" Sheets, 46-3/4W x	List: \$4,459.00 Sell: \$2,229.50	\$22,295.00 \$11,147.50
			Paint Finishes	G5 White		
	1	MAY	7736A	Ranger, A Combination Four-Post, 60"W x 37-1/2"D x 37"H, Tool Drawer	List: \$1,787.00 Sell: \$893.50	\$1,787.00 \$893.50
			Laminate Finish	5Z Ice Gray		
			Paint Finishes	G5 White		
	1	MAY	7736A	Ranger, A Combination Four-Post, 60"W x 37-1/2"D x 37"H, Tool Drawer	List: \$1,787.00 Sell: \$893.50	\$1,787.00 \$893.50
			Laminate Finish	5Z Ice Gray		
			Paint Finishes	G5 White		
					<b>Subtotal:</b>	\$37,416.50
AWC					List:	\$0.00
NC Sales Tax 7.25%					Sell:	\$2,712.70
					<b>Total List:</b>	\$74,833.00
					<b>Total Sell:</b>	\$40,129.20

Accepted By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Please ask your sales person about our:  
Move services, carpet, moveable wall systems and additional leasing options.

This quotation is valid for 30 days unless otherwise noted.  
A 40% deposit is required on all orders at the time of order.  
Payment terms are net 30 days.  
Changes and cancellations may be subject to a 50% restocking fee.



**Alfred Williams & Company**

410 S. Salisbury St

Raleigh NC 27601

Herman Miller: AN9128\*

\*Due to product volume, HMI contract provides deeper discounting than US Communities\*

**Bill To:**

**Durham County Judicial Renovation**

201 East Main St.

Durham NC 27701

Durham County- Peri

Project: Storage

Designer: Kara Murphy

Account Rep: Jill Bradner/ Kara M.

**Ship To:**

**Durham County Judicial Renovation**

201 East Main St.

Durham NC 27701

Durham County- Peri

Quote:

Date: 3/2/2018

**Sold To:**

**Durham County Judicial Renovation**

201 East Main St.

Durham NC 27701

Durham County- Peri

**QUOTATION**

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description		Sell Price	Unit	Extended
HMI Contract: AN9128								
	1		FT121.257		List :	\$94.00		\$94.00
				Conn 90,Universal,2way,90 deg-for 53H frames and higher	Sell :	\$21.36		\$21.36
	2		FT128.68		List :	\$33.00		\$66.00
				Connection Hardware, Frame-to-Frame 68H	Sell :	\$7.50		\$15.00
	2		FT110.6836N		List :	\$238.00		\$476.00
				Frame,Base Covers, no knockouts 68H 36W	Sell :	\$54.09		\$108.18
				91 white				
	2		FT110.6842J		List :	\$264.00		\$528.00
				Frame,Base Covers, Pwr/Data knockouts 68H 42W	Sell :	\$60.00		\$120.00
				91 white				
	2		FT112.36AP		List :	\$36.00		\$72.00
				Frame Top Cap,Standard Ptd 36W	Sell :	\$8.18		\$16.36
				91 white				
	2		FT112.42AP		List :	\$40.00		\$80.00
				Frame Top Cap,Standard Ptd 42W	Sell :	\$9.09		\$18.18
				91 white				
	1		FT123.268BP		List :	\$67.00		\$67.00
				Conn Cover 90-Deg, 2 Sides Covered,Base Cover Ptd 68H	Sell :	\$15.23		\$15.23
				91 white				

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
	<b>1</b>		<b>FT126.2AP</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$31.00 \$31.00
				Top Cap, Conn 90-Deg, Connects-2 Frame Top Caps, 90-Deg Ptd	<i>Sell:</i>	\$7.05 \$7.05
				91 white		
	<b>1</b>		<b>FT140.06</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$175.00 \$175.00
				Power Entry, External Direct Connect 6'long	<i>Sell:</i>	\$39.77 \$39.77
				LZ PVC-free		
	<b>2</b>		<b>FT150.42</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$143.00 \$286.00
				Base Power Harness 42W	<i>Sell:</i>	\$32.50 \$65.00
				LZ PVC-free		
	<b>1</b>		<b>FT155.A</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$182.00 \$182.00
				15 Amp Receptacle 4 Circuit, Duplex, Circuit A 6/Pkg	<i>Sell:</i>	\$41.36 \$41.36
				91 white		
	<b>1</b>		<b>FT155.B</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$182.00 \$182.00
				15 Amp Receptacle 4 Circuit, Duplex, Circuit B 6/Pkg	<i>Sell:</i>	\$41.36 \$41.36
				91 white		
	<b>1</b>		<b>FT155.C</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$182.00 \$182.00
				15 Amp Receptacle 4 Circuit, Duplex, Circuit C 6/Pkg	<i>Sell:</i>	\$41.36 \$41.36
				91 white		
	<b>1</b>		<b>FT155.D</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$182.00 \$182.00
				15 Amp Receptacle 4 Circuit, Duplex, Circuit D isolated ground 6/Pkg	<i>Sell:</i>	\$41.36 \$41.36
				91 white		
	<b>2</b>		<b>FT160.68BP</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$69.00 \$138.00
				Finished End,Base Cover Ptd 68H	<i>Sell:</i>	\$15.68 \$31.36
				91 white		
	<b>4</b>		<b>FT180.6336T</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$255.00 \$1,020.00
				Tile,Full-Height,Tackable Fabric 63H 36W	<i>Sell:</i>	\$57.95 \$231.80
				91 white		
				2I09 grasscloth steam grey		
	<b>4</b>		<b>FT180.6342T</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$274.00 \$1,096.00
				Tile,Full-Height,Tackable Fabric 63H 42W	<i>Sell:</i>	\$62.27 \$249.08
				91 white		
				2I09 grasscloth steam grey		




Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
	4	HMI	<b>LG500.3664</b>			
			+Bookcase 36W 64H			
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,144.00 \$4,576.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$299.00 \$1,196.00
			Paint/Steel Type	XS	+textured paint on smooth steel	
			Surface Finish	91	+white	
	1	HMI	<b>LG500.3064</b>			
			+Bookcase 30W 64H			
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,024.00 \$1,024.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$267.64 \$267.64
			Paint/Steel Type	XS	+textured paint on smooth steel	
			Surface Finish	91	+white	
	4	HMI	<b>LG500.3664</b>			
			+Bookcase 36W 64H			
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,144.00 \$4,576.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$299.00 \$1,196.00
			Paint/Steel Type	XS	+textured paint on smooth steel	
			Surface Finish	91	+white	
	4	HMI	<b>LG500.4264</b>			
			+Bookcase 42W 64H			
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,264.00 \$5,056.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$330.36 \$1,321.44
			Paint/Steel Type	XS	+textured paint on smooth steel	
			Surface Finish	91	+white	
	5	HMI	<b>LG500.3064</b>			
			+Bookcase 30W 64H			
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,024.00 \$5,120.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$267.64 \$1,338.20
			Paint/Steel Type	XS	+textured paint on smooth steel	
			Surface Finish	91	+white	
	7	HMI	<b>LG500.3664</b>			
			+Bookcase 36W 64H			
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,144.00 \$8,008.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$299.00 \$2,093.00
			Paint/Steel Type	XS	+textured paint on smooth steel	
			Surface Finish	91	+white	
	3	HMI	<b>LG500.3064</b>			
			+Bookcase 30W 64H			
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,024.00 \$3,072.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$267.64 \$802.92
			Paint/Steel Type	XS	+textured paint on smooth steel	
			Surface Finish	91	+white	
	6	HMI	<b>LG500.3038</b>			
			+Bookcase 30W 38H			
					<i>List:</i>	\$913.00 \$5,478.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$238.63 \$1,431.78
			Paint/Steel Type	XS	+textured paint on smooth steel	
			Surface Finish	91	+white	
	6	HMI	<b>LW400.3038</b>			
			+Storage Case,W-Pull 30W 38H			
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,166.00 \$6,996.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$304.75 \$1,828.50




Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
				Paint/Steel Type XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
				Surface Finish 91 +white		
				Lock KA +keyed alike		
	1	HMI	<b>LW400.4238</b>			
			+Storage Case,W-Pull 42W 38H		List: \$1,426.00	\$1,426.00
					Sell: \$372.70	\$372.70
				Paint/Steel Type XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
				Surface Finish 91 +white		
				Lock KA +keyed alike		
	1	HMI	<b>LW400.4238</b>			
			+Storage Case,W-Pull 42W 38H		List: \$1,426.00	\$1,426.00
					Sell: \$372.70	\$372.70
				Paint/Steel Type XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
				Surface Finish 91 +white		
				Lock KA +keyed alike		
	1	HMI	<b>LW400.3664</b>			
			+Storage Case,W-Pull 36W 64H		List: \$1,719.00	\$1,719.00
					Sell: \$449.28	\$449.28
				Paint/Steel Type XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
				Surface Finish 91 +white		
				Interior NS4 +4 shelves total		
				Lock KA +keyed alike		
	2	HMI	<b>LW400.3064</b>			
			+Storage Case,W-Pull 30W 64H		List: \$1,692.00	\$3,384.00
					Sell: \$442.23	\$884.46
				Paint/Steel Type XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
				Surface Finish 91 +white		
				Interior NS4 +4 shelves total		
				Lock KA +keyed alike		
	2	HMI	<b>LW200.303</b>			
			+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 3 Dwr 30W		List: \$1,185.00	\$2,370.00
					Sell: \$309.72	\$619.44
				Paint/Steel Type XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
				Surface Finish 91 +white		
				Lock KA +keyed alike		
				Counterweight CB +counterweight (recommended)		
				Drawer Interior 2R +side-to-side filing rail		
	6	HMI	<b>LW200.303</b>			
			+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 3 Dwr 30W		List: \$1,185.00	\$7,110.00
					Sell: \$309.72	\$1,858.32
				Paint/Steel Type XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
				Surface Finish 91 +white		
				Lock KA +keyed alike		
				Counterweight CB +counterweight (recommended)		
				Drawer Interior 2R +side-to-side filing rail		

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
	<b>12</b>	<b>HMI</b>	<b>LW200.365</b>			
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd Flip Dr W/Pullout Shf,4 Dwr 36W		
					<i>List:</i>	\$2,216.00\$26,592.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$579.18 \$6,950.16
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	4R +side-to-side filing rail and dividers in flippe		
	<b>12</b>	<b>HMI</b>	<b>LW200.303</b>			
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 3 Dwr 30W		
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,185.00\$14,220.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$309.72 \$3,716.64
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	2R +side-to-side filing rail		
	<b>4</b>	<b>HMI</b>	<b>LW200.364</b>			
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 4 Dwr 36W		
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,635.00 \$6,540.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$427.33 \$1,709.32
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	2R +side-to-side filing rail		
	<b>2</b>	<b>HMI</b>	<b>LW200.423</b>			
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 3 Dwr 42W		
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,462.00 \$2,924.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$382.11 \$764.22
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	2R +side-to-side filing rail		
	<b>3</b>	<b>HMI</b>	<b>LW200.365</b>			
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd Flip Dr W/Pullout Shf,4 Dwr 36W		
					<i>List:</i>	\$2,216.00 \$6,648.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$579.18 \$1,737.54
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	4R +side-to-side filing rail and dividers in flippe		
	<b>6</b>	<b>HMI</b>	<b>LW200.303</b>			
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 3 Dwr 30W		
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,185.00 \$7,110.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$309.72 \$1,858.32
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	2R +side-to-side filing rail		
<b>15</b>	<b>HMI</b>		<b>LW200.303</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$1,185.00\$17,775.00
			+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 3 Dwr 30W		<i>Sell:</i>	\$309.72 \$4,645.80
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	2R +side-to-side filing rail		
<b>3</b>	<b>HMI</b>		<b>LW200.303</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$1,185.00 \$3,555.00
			+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 3 Dwr 30W		<i>Sell:</i>	\$309.72 \$929.16
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	2R +side-to-side filing rail		
<b>8</b>	<b>HMI</b>		<b>LW200.303</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$1,185.00 \$9,480.00
			+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 3 Dwr 30W		<i>Sell:</i>	\$309.72 \$2,477.76
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	2R +side-to-side filing rail		
<b>10</b>	<b>HMI</b>		<b>LW200.303</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$1,185.00\$11,850.00
			+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 3 Dwr 30W		<i>Sell:</i>	\$309.72 \$3,097.20
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	2R +side-to-side filing rail		
<b>2</b>	<b>HMI</b>		<b>LW200.304</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$1,450.00 \$2,900.00
			+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 4 Dwr 30W		<i>Sell:</i>	\$378.98 \$757.96
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	2R +side-to-side filing rail		




Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
	4	HMI	<b>LW200.364</b>			
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 4 Dwr 36W		
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,635.00 \$6,540.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$427.33 \$1,709.32
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	2R +side-to-side filing rail		
	8	HMI	<b>LW200.303</b>			
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 3 Dwr 30W		
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,185.00 \$9,480.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$309.72 \$2,477.76
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	2R +side-to-side filing rail		
	2	HMI	<b>LW200.303</b>			
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 3 Dwr 30W		
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,185.00 \$2,370.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$309.72 \$619.44
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	2R +side-to-side filing rail		
	8	HMI	<b>LW200.365</b>			
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd Flip Dr W/Pullout Shf,4 Dwr 36W		
					<i>List:</i>	\$2,216.00 \$17,728.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$579.18 \$4,633.44
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	4R +side-to-side filing rail and dividers in flippe		
	3	HMI	<b>LW200.425</b>			
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd Flip Dr W/Pullout Shf,4 Dwr 42W		
					<i>List:</i>	\$2,422.00 \$7,266.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$633.02 \$1,899.06
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		
			Lock	KA +keyed alike		
			Counterweight	CB +counterweight (recommended)		
			Drawer Interior	4R +side-to-side filing rail and dividers in flippe		
	2	HMI	<b>LW200.304</b>			
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 4 Dwr 30W		
					<i>List:</i>	\$1,450.00 \$2,900.00
					<i>Sell:</i>	\$378.98 \$757.96
			Paint/Steel Type	XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
			Surface Finish	91 +white		








Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
				Lock KA +keyed alike		
				Counterweight CB +counterweight (recommended)		
				Drawer Interior 2R +side-to-side filing rail		
	1	HMI	LW200.304		List:	\$1,450.00 \$1,450.00
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 4 Dwr 30W	Sell:	\$378.98 \$378.98
				Paint/Steel Type XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
				Surface Finish 91 +white		
				Lock KA +keyed alike		
				Counterweight CB +counterweight (recommended)		
				Drawer Interior 2R +side-to-side filing rail		
	6	HMI	LW200.303		List:	\$1,185.00 \$7,110.00
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 3 Dwr 30W	Sell:	\$309.72 \$1,858.32
				Paint/Steel Type XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
				Surface Finish 91 +white		
				Lock KA +keyed alike		
				Counterweight CB +counterweight (recommended)		
				Drawer Interior 2R +side-to-side filing rail		
	10	HMI	LW200.304		List:	\$1,450.00\$14,500.00
				+Lat File,W-Pull Freestd 4 Dwr 30W	Sell:	\$378.98 \$3,789.80
				Paint/Steel Type XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
				Surface Finish 91 +white		
				Lock KA +keyed alike		
				Counterweight CB +counterweight (recommended)		
				Drawer Interior 2R +side-to-side filing rail		
	2	HMI	LK11D.20BF		List:	\$663.00 \$1,326.00
				+Ped Bar Pull,Moblie,Ptd Mtl Frnt, 20D B/F	Sell:	\$173.28 \$346.56
				Slides SB +full-extension ball-bearing		
				Paint/Steel Type XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
				Surface Finish 91 +white		
				Lock KA +keyed alike		
				Pull Finish MS +metallic silver		
				Drawer Interior 5M +pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters		
				Handle HN +no hand grip		
	3	HMI	LK11D.20BF		List:	\$663.00 \$1,989.00
				+Ped Bar Pull,Moblie,Ptd Mtl Frnt, 20D B/F	Sell:	\$173.28 \$519.84
				Slides SB +full-extension ball-bearing		
				Paint/Steel Type XS +textured paint on smooth steel		
				Surface Finish 91 +white		
				Lock KA +keyed alike		
				Pull Finish MS +metallic silver		

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
	1	HMI	LK300D.57LR	Drawer Interior	5M	+pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters
				Handle	HN	+no hand grip
	1	HMI	LK300D.57LR			
	2	HMI	LK11D.20BF			
	1		SA711735			

Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019

Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$796.00

Standard Product Reference:ZCELAD0242.2

Modified Product Reference:ZCELAD0242.2!

Deviation:Edge Finish

Depth Entry:Range:42.25: Depth

Width Entry:Range:72.00: Width

Laminate Selection:ZZ:open line laminate (r

Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher

Thermoplastic Edge Selection:\*\*:edge to m

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description		Sell Price	Unit	Extended
	1		SA711739		List:	\$669.00		\$669.00
			Exact Size File Top Squared Vinyl Edge Lam Top		Sell:	\$304.09		\$304.09
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019				
				Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$669.00				
				Standard Product Reference:ZCELAD0242.0				
				Modified Product Reference:ZCELAD0242.0				
				Deviation:Edge Finish				
				Depth Entry:42.00:Depth				
				Width Entry:54.00:Width				
				Laminate Selection:ZZ:open line laminate (r				
				Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher				
				Thermoplastic Edge Selection:**:edge to m				
	2		SA711740		List:	\$432.00		\$864.00
			Exact Size File Top Squared Vinyl Edge Lam Top		Sell:	\$196.36		\$392.72
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019				
				Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$432.00				
				Standard Product Reference:ZCELAD0129.0				
				Modified Product Reference:ZCELAD0129.0				
				Deviation:Edge Finish				
				Depth Entry:29.00:Depth				
				Width Entry:82.00:Width				
				Laminate Selection:ZZ:open line laminate (r				
				Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher				
				Thermoplastic Edge Selection:**:edge to m				
	1		SA711743		List:	\$544.00		\$544.00
			Exact Size File Top Squared Vinyl Edge Lam Top		Sell:	\$247.27		\$247.27
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019				
				Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$544.00				
				Standard Product Reference:ZCELAD0236.0				
				Modified Product Reference:ZCELAD0236.0				
				Deviation:Edge Finish				
				Depth Entry:36.00:Depth				
				Width Entry:47.00:Width				
				Laminate Selection:ZZ:open line laminate (r				
				Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher				
				Thermoplastic Edge Selection:**:edge to m				
	2		SA711756		List:	\$1,047.00		\$2,094.00
			Exact Size File Top Squared Vinyl Edge Lam Top		Sell:	\$475.91		\$951.82
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019				
				Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$1,047.00				
				Standard Product Reference:ZCELAD0236.0				
				Modified Product Reference:ZCELAD0236.0				

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
				Deviation:Edge Finish Depth Entry:36.00:Depth Width Entry:94.00:Width Laminate Selection:ZZ:open line laminate (r Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher Thermoplastic Edge Selection:**:edge to m		
	1		<b>SA711745</b>		List:	\$1,047.00 \$1,047.00
			Exact Size File Top Squared Vinyl Edge Lam Top		Sell:	\$475.91 \$475.91
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019 Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$1,047.00 Standard Product Reference:ZCELAD0231.0 Modified Product Reference:ZCELAD0231.0 Deviation:Edge Finish Depth Entry:31.00:Depth Width Entry:90.00:Width Laminate Selection:ZZ:open line laminate (r Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher Thermoplastic Edge Selection:**:edge to m		
	1		<b>SA710910</b>		List:	\$428.00 \$428.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		Sell:	\$111.86 \$111.86
				Effectivity Date: 1/31/2018 - 1/31/2019 Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$428.00 Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-06020Z Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-06020 Deviation:Edge Finish Top/Edge Material:LV-:laminate top with th Width:060:60" wide Depth:20:20" deep Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher Edge Finish:**:edge to match Wilsonart Riv		
	1		<b>SA711734</b>		List:	\$1,396.00 \$1,396.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		Sell:	\$364.86 \$364.86
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019 Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$1,396.00 Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-09040Z Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-09040 Deviation:Edge Finish Top/Edge Material:LV-:laminate top with th Width:090:90" wide Depth:40:40" deep Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher Edge Finish:**:edge to match Wilsonart Riv		

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
	<b>2</b>		<b>SA711734</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$1,396.00 \$2,792.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell:</i>	\$364.86 \$729.72
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019		
				Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$1,396.00		
				Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-09040Z		
				Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-09040		
				Deviation:Edge Finish		
				Top/Edge Material:LV-:lamine top with th		
				Width:090:90" wide		
				Depth:40:40" deep		
				Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand		
				Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher		
				Edge Finish:**:edge to match Wilsonart Riv		
	<b>1</b>		<b>SA711734</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$1,396.00 \$1,396.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell:</i>	\$364.86 \$364.86
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019		
				Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$1,396.00		
				Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-09040Z		
				Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-09040		
				Deviation:Edge Finish		
				Top/Edge Material:LV-:lamine top with th		
				Width:090:90" wide		
				Depth:40:40" deep		
				Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand		
				Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher		
				Edge Finish:**:edge to match Wilsonart Riv		
	<b>1</b>		<b>SA711712</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$316.00 \$316.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell:</i>	\$82.59 \$82.59
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019		
				Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$316.00		
				Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-04220Z		
				Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-04220		
				Deviation:Edge Finish		
				Top/Edge Material:LV-:lamine top with th		
				Width:042:42" wide		
				Depth:20:20" deep		
				Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand		
				Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher		
				Edge Finish:**:River Cherry - (Rehau CP40i		
	<b>1</b>		<b>SA711734</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$1,396.00 \$1,396.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell:</i>	\$364.86 \$364.86
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019		

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
				Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$1,396.00 Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-09040Z Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-09040 Deviation:Edge Finish Top/Edge Material:LV-:laminate top with th Width:090:90" wide Depth:40:40" deep Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher Edge Finish:**:edge to match Wilsonart Riv		
	1		<b>SA709351</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$522.00 \$522.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell:</i>	\$136.43 \$136.43
				Effectivity Date: 1/16/2018 - 1/16/2019 Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$522.00 Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-03020Z Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-03020Z Deviation:Edge Finish Top/Edge Material:LV-:laminate top with th Width:030:30" wide Depth:20:20" deep Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher Edge Finish:**:River Cherry - (Rehau CP40		
	1		<b>SA710910</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$428.00 \$428.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell:</i>	\$111.86 \$111.86
				Effectivity Date: 1/31/2018 - 1/31/2019 Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$428.00 Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-06020Z Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-06020 Deviation:Edge Finish Top/Edge Material:LV-:laminate top with th Width:060:60" wide Depth:20:20" deep Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher Edge Finish:**:edge to match Wilsonart Riv		
	1		<b>SA711712</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$316.00 \$316.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell:</i>	\$82.59 \$82.59
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019 Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$316.00 Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-04220Z Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-04220 Deviation:Edge Finish Top/Edge Material:LV-:laminate top with th		

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
				Width:042:42" wide Depth:20:20" deep Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher Edge Finish:**:River Cherry - (Rehau CP40		
	<b>2</b>		<b>SA711734</b>		<i>List :</i>	\$1,396.00 \$2,792.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell :</i>	\$364.86 \$729.72
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019 Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$1,396.00 Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-09040Z Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-09040 Deviation:Edge Finish Top/Edge Material:LV-:laminate top with th Width:090:90" wide Depth:40:40" deep Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher Edge Finish:**:edge to match Wilsonart Riv		
	<b>1</b>		<b>SA711730</b>		<i>List :</i>	\$646.00 \$646.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell :</i>	\$168.84 \$168.84
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019 Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$646.00 Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-09020Z Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-09020 Deviation:Edge Finish Top/Edge Material:LV-:laminate top with th Width:090:90" wide Depth:20:20" deep Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher Edge Finish:**:edge to match Wilsonart Riv		
	<b>2</b>		<b>SA711720</b>		<i>List :</i>	\$944.00 \$1,888.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell :</i>	\$246.73 \$493.46
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019 Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$944.00 Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-06040Z Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-06040 Deviation:Edge Finish Top/Edge Material:LV-:laminate top with th Width:060:60" wide Depth:40:40" deep Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher Edge Finish:**:edge to match Wilsonart Riv		



Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
	<b>1</b>		<b>SA711720</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$944.00 \$944.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell:</i>	\$246.73 \$246.73
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019		
				Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$944.00		
				Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-06040Z		
				Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-06040		
				Deviation:Edge Finish		
				Top/Edge Material:LV-:lamine top with th		
				Width:060:60" wide		
				Depth:40:40" deep		
				Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand		
				Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher		
				Edge Finish:**:edge to match Wilsonart Riv		
	<b>1</b>		<b>SA711734</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$1,396.00 \$1,396.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell:</i>	\$364.86 \$364.86
				Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019		
				Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$1,396.00		
				Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-09040Z		
				Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-09040		
				Deviation:Edge Finish		
				Top/Edge Material:LV-:lamine top with th		
				Width:090:90" wide		
				Depth:40:40" deep		
				Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand		
				Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher		
				Edge Finish:**:edge to match Wilsonart Riv		
	<b>1</b>		<b>SA710910</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$428.00 \$428.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell:</i>	\$111.86 \$111.86
				Effectivity Date: 1/31/2018 - 1/31/2019		
				Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$428.00		
				Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-06020Z		
				Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-06020		
				Deviation:Edge Finish		
				Top/Edge Material:LV-:lamine top with th		
				Width:060:60" wide		
				Depth:20:20" deep		
				Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand		
				Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher		
				Edge Finish:**:edge to match Wilsonart Riv		
	<b>1</b>		<b>SA711734</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$1,396.00 \$1,396.00
			Vary Easy Tu File Top		<i>Sell:</i>	\$364.86 \$364.86

Effectivity Date: 2/7/2018 - 2/7/2019

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
				Order Qty 1+, Unit List \$1,396.00		
				Standard Product Reference:LTPLV-09040Z		
				Modified Product Reference:LTPLV-09040		
				Deviation:Edge Finish		
				Top/Edge Material:LV-:lamine top with th		
				Width:090:90" wide		
				Depth:40:40" deep		
				Top Finish:ZZ:open line laminate (nonstand		
				Open Line Laminate Entry:9WCW:river cher		
				Edge Finish:**:edge to match Wilsonart Riv		
					<b>Subtotal:</b>	\$73,945.90

**No Contract Available**

<b>1</b>	<b>FIR</b>	<b>4-3822-c</b>			<i>List :</i>	\$2,849.29	\$2,849.29
		Fire King Lateral File, 4 Drawer, 38" Wide			<i>Sell :</i>	\$3,561.61	\$3,561.61
					<b>Subtotal:</b>		\$3,561.61

**Z-SERVICE**

<b>1</b>	<b>AWC</b>	<b>Design</b>			<i>List :</i>	\$900.00	\$900.00
		Design Services			<i>Sell :</i>	\$900.00	\$900.00
<b>1</b>	<b>AWC</b>	<b>Installation</b>			<i>List :</i>	\$878.00	\$878.00
		FIELD CUT GROMMETS IN PRIVATE OFFICES			<i>Sell :</i>	\$878.00	\$878.00
<b>1</b>	<b>AWC</b>	<b>Installation</b>			<i>List :</i>	\$330.67	\$330.67
		LOWER LEVEL INSTALL			<i>Sell :</i>	\$330.67	\$330.67
<b>1</b>	<b>AWC</b>	<b>Installation</b>			<i>List :</i>	\$330.67	\$330.67
		1ST FLOOR INSTALL			<i>Sell :</i>	\$330.67	\$330.67
<b>1</b>	<b>AWC</b>	<b>Installation</b>			<i>List :</i>	\$330.67	\$330.67
		2ND FLOOR INSTALL			<i>Sell :</i>	\$330.67	\$330.67
<b>1</b>	<b>AWC</b>	<b>Installation</b>			<i>List :</i>	\$330.67	\$330.67
		3RD FLOOR INSTALL			<i>Sell :</i>	\$330.67	\$330.67
<b>1</b>	<b>AWC</b>	<b>Installation</b>			<i>List :</i>	\$330.67	\$330.67
		4TH FLOOR INSTALL			<i>Sell :</i>	\$330.67	\$330.67
<b>1</b>	<b>AWC</b>	<b>Installation</b>			<i>List :</i>	\$330.67	\$330.67
		5TH FLOOR INSTALL			<i>Sell :</i>	\$330.67	\$330.67

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
	1	AWC	<b>Installation</b>		<i>List:</i>	\$330.67 \$330.67
			6TH FLOOR INSTALL		<i>Sell:</i>	\$330.67 \$330.67
					<b>Subtotal:</b>	\$4,092.69
		AWC			<i>List:</i>	\$0.00 \$0.00
			NC Sales Tax 7.25%		<i>Sell:</i>	\$5,850.76 \$5,850.76
					<b>Total List:</b>	\$286,052.98
					<b>Total Sell:</b>	\$87,450.96

Accepted By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Please ask your sales person about our:  
Move services, carpet, moveable wall systems and additional leasing options.

This quotation is valid for 30 days unless otherwise noted.  
A 40% deposit is required on all orders at the time of order.  
Payment terms are net 30 days.  
Changes and cancellations may be subject to a 50% restocking fee.





**Alfred Williams & Company**  
410 S. Salisbury St  
Raleigh NC 27601

NC State Contract #420A

**Bill To:**

**Durham County Judicial Renovation**  
201 East Main St.

**Ship To:**

**Durham County Judicial Renovation**  
201 East Main St.

**Sold To:**

**Durham County Judicial Renovation**  
201 East Main St.

Durham NC 27701  
Durham County- Peri

Durham NC 27701  
Durham County- Peri

Durham NC 27701  
Durham County- Peri

Project: Safco State Contract  
Designer: Kara Murphy  
Account Rep: Jill Bradner/ Kara M.

Quote:  
Date: 3/2/2018

**QUOTATION**








Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description		Sell Price	Unit	Extended
NC State Contract 420A								
	1	SAF	9420	Wood Vertical Adj. Lit. Org.-12 Comp.	List:	\$89.00		\$89.00
					Sell:	\$44.50		\$44.50
				Wood Color Option	GR	Gray		
	1	SAF	5285	Wire Shelving Starter Unit, 18 x 36"	List:	\$315.00		\$315.00
					Sell:	\$157.50		\$157.50
				Color Option	GR	Gray		
	2	SAF	5286	Wire Add-On Unit, 18 x 36"	List:	\$298.00		\$596.00
					Sell:	\$149.00		\$298.00
				Color Option	GR	Gray		
	1	SAF	5285	Wire Shelving Starter Unit, 18 x 36"	List:	\$315.00		\$315.00
					Sell:	\$157.50		\$157.50
				Color Option	GR	Gray		
	2	SAF	5286	Wire Add-On Unit, 18 x 36"	List:	\$298.00		\$596.00
					Sell:	\$149.00		\$298.00
				Color Option	GR	Gray		
	3	SAF	7174	ValueMate Steel Bookcase-6-Shelf	List:	\$356.00		\$1,068.00
					Sell:	\$178.00		\$534.00
				Color Option	GR	Gray		
	8	SAF	7174	ValueMate Steel Bookcase-6-Shelf	List:	\$356.00		\$2,848.00
					Sell:	\$178.00		\$1,424.00
				Color Option	GR	Gray		

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
	2	SAF	<b>5294</b>	Wire Shelving Starter Unit, 24 x 48"	<i>List:</i> \$359.00	\$718.00
					<i>Sell:</i> \$179.50	\$359.00
				Color Option GR Gray		
	8	SAF	<b>5295</b>	Wire Add-On Unit, 24 x 48"	<i>List:</i> \$354.00	\$2,832.00
					<i>Sell:</i> \$177.00	\$1,416.00
				Color Option GR Gray		
	5	SAF	<b>5294</b>	Wire Shelving Starter Unit, 24 x 48"	<i>List:</i> \$359.00	\$1,795.00
					<i>Sell:</i> \$179.50	\$897.50
				Color Option GR Gray		
	10	SAF	<b>5295</b>	Wire Add-On Unit, 24 x 48"	<i>List:</i> \$354.00	\$3,540.00
					<i>Sell:</i> \$177.00	\$1,770.00
				Color Option GR Gray		
	1	SAF	<b>5285</b>	Wire Shelving Starter Unit, 18 x 36"	<i>List:</i> \$315.00	\$315.00
					<i>Sell:</i> \$157.50	\$157.50
				Color Option GR Gray		
	1	SAF	<b>5286</b>	Wire Add-On Unit, 18 x 36"	<i>List:</i> \$298.00	\$298.00
					<i>Sell:</i> \$149.00	\$149.00
				Color Option GR Gray		
	8	SAF	<b>7174</b>	ValueMate Steel Bookcase-6-Shelf	<i>List:</i> \$356.00	\$2,848.00
					<i>Sell:</i> \$178.00	\$1,424.00
				Color Option GR Gray		
	1	SAF	<b>9420</b>	Wood Vertical Adj. Lit. Org.-12 Comp.	<i>List:</i> \$89.00	\$89.00
					<i>Sell:</i> \$44.50	\$44.50
				Wood Color Option GR Gray		
	4	SAF	<b>7174</b>	ValueMate Steel Bookcase-6-Shelf	<i>List:</i> \$356.00	\$1,424.00
					<i>Sell:</i> \$178.00	\$712.00
				Color Option GR Gray		
	16	SAF	<b>7174</b>	ValueMate Steel Bookcase-6-Shelf	<i>List:</i> \$356.00	\$5,696.00
					<i>Sell:</i> \$178.00	\$2,848.00
				Color Option GR Gray		

Image	Qty.	Vendor	Product Number	Description	Sell Price	
					Unit	Extended
	1	SAF	6551		<i>List:</i>	\$195.00 \$195.00
			MasterFile 2 Carrier Strips Laminate		<i>Sell:</i>	\$97.50 \$97.50
	1	SAF	50026		<i>List:</i>	\$340.00 \$340.00
			24" Hanging Clamp		<i>Sell:</i>	\$170.00 \$170.00
	1	SAF	50046		<i>List:</i>	\$396.00 \$396.00
			36" Hanging Clamp		<i>Sell:</i>	\$198.00 \$198.00
	1	SAF	5023AH		<i>List:</i>	\$5,315.00 \$5,315.00
			MasterFile 2, 24 x 36", Autumn Haze		<i>Sell:</i>	\$2,657.50 \$2,657.50
	1	SAF	5041		<i>List:</i>	\$1,394.00 \$1,394.00
			Large Vertical Filing Cabinet		<i>Sell:</i>	\$697.00 \$697.00
					<b>Subtotal:</b>	\$16,511.00
		AWC			<i>List:</i>	\$0.00 \$0.00
			NC Sales Tax 7.25%		<i>Sell:</i>	\$1,197.05 \$1,197.05
					<b>Total List:</b>	\$33,022.00
					<b>Total Sell:</b>	\$17,708.05

Accepted By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Please ask your sales person about our:  
Move services, carpet, moveable wall systems and additional leasing options.

This quotation is valid for 30 days unless otherwise noted.  
A 40% deposit is required on all orders at the time of order.  
Payment terms are net 30 days.  
Changes and cancellations may be subject to a 50% restocking fee.





edge office

professionally tailored  
workplace environments

### Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	1 of 23

T County of Durham, Purchasing Division  
O 4th Floor, 200 East Main Street  
Durham, NC 27701

ATTN: A.P. Per NIPA #R142214, SC MA T390

S Durham County Judicial Building  
H 201 E Main St.  
I Durham, NC 27701  
P

T ATTN: A.P. Per NIPA #R142214, SC MA T390  
O

Prepared for : Corporate Acct

Teknion per National IPA #R142214 Effective Period: 1/1/18-4/30/19

Symphony per AL State Contract #MA T390 Effective Period: 3/1/2017 - 2/28/22

Group	Quantity	Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
00-Lower Level	1.0	*Per table spec package provided by Edge Office	3,823.00	1,452.74	1,452.74

Line	Quantity	Catalog Number/Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCDNSF36--__-_-6-4A--Mica-7 Square Meeting Table - Four-Point Base, 36" (1" WS) OPTION: __:Special OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6: Straight Trim OPTION: 4A: Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica: Mica Colors OPTION: 7: Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T1 - RM050  % Off List: 62.00	570.00	216.60	433.20
2	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCMNRB421202--A-_-6-4A--S-3A--Mica-7 Rectangular Conf. Table - Panel Bases, 42"d x 120"w, With 2 Special cut-outs for Expansion Casegood Flip Up Power/Data Module, 10' long BFPG. BFPG15 will be ordered separately (1-3/16") OPTION: ~A: Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6: Straight Trim OPTION: 4A: Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~S: Source Laminate OPTION: 3A: Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica: Mica Colors OPTION: 7: Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T8 - RM045  % Off List: 62.00	2,029.00	771.02	771.02
3	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC BFPG15--~Mica-_ Flip Up Power/Data Module, 15' long OPTION: Finish Colors: ~Mica: Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors: __:Special Code	327.00	124.26	248.52



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	2 of 23

		Mark Line For: Tag:T8 (power) - RM045			
		% Off List: 62.00			
Group	Quantity	Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
01-1st Floor	1.0	*Per table spec package provided by Edge Office	80,975.00	31,699.49	31,699.49
Line	Quantity	Catalog Number/Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
4	42.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTFTCD2472--A--__-6-S-4A--Mica-7 Rectangular Flip-Top Table, C-Leg, Standard, 24"d x 72"w OPTION: A:No Grommet / No Power Module OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: S:Standard Corner OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T3A - RM126/128/129/130  % Off List: 62.00	1,197.00	454.86	19,104.12
5	42.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTLMF72--~S--__-4A--Mica-7 Modesty Panel for Flip-Top Table - Laminate, 72"w OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T3A - RM126/128/129/130  % Off List: 62.00	239.00	90.82	3,814.44
6	3.00 Each	Teknion LLC THPTMR2460GC--~A--__-6-4A--S--__-S--__-Mica-7--Mica-7 Trans Prof Desk w/ Fixed Lectern, Right, 24"d x 60"w, One Grommet/Cup Holder (1-3/16") OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: __:Special OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin)	2,899.00	920.43	2,761.29

edge office

professionally tailored  
workplace environments

## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	3 of 23

		Mark Line For: Tag: T5A - RM128/129/130			
		% Off List: 68.25			
7	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCMROS601--A--6-4A--S--Mica-7--Mica-7 Round Meeting Table - Square Base, 60" Dia, With Flip-Up Power/Data Module (1-3/16") OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6: Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T6 - RM123/124	1,675.00	636.50	1,273.00
		% Off List: 62.00			
8	2.00 Each	Symphony Furniture, LLC ALLS4SDC303648 laminate lectern GR 1 lectern 30 x 36 x 48 H- flat top surface, open shelf, 2 shelves behind locked hinged door, wire mgmt grommet, (4) recessed bk lk casters xx WILSONART RIVER CHERRY 7937-38 WITH MATCHING PVC EDGE Mark Line For: Tag: P1 - RM126	3,762.00	2,165.84	4,331.68
		% Off List: 42.43			
9	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCDNRT3672--6-4A--Mica-7 Rectangular Meeting Table - T-Legs, 36"d x 72"w (1" WS) OPTION: __:Special OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6: Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T10 - RM113	1,092.00	414.96	414.96
		% Off List: 62.00			
Group	Quantity	Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
02-2nd Floor	1.0	*Per table spec package provided by Edge Office	40,503.00	15,251.17	15,251.17
Line	Quantity	Catalog Number/Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
10	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCDNSF36--6-4A--Mica-7	570.00	216.60	433.20



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	4 of 23

		Square Meeting Table - Four-Point Base, 36" (1" WS) OPTION: __:Special OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T1 - RM210  % Off List: 62.00			
11	5.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTFTCD2472--G-B--A--6-S-4A--Mica-7 Rectangular Flip-Top Table, C-Leg, Standard, 24"d x 72"w OPTION: G:Power Module Center, 120" cord standard OPTION: B:Soft Gris OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: S:Standard Corner OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T3B - RM211  % Off List: 62.00	1,351.00	513.38	2,566.90
12	5.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTLMF72--S--4A--Mica-7 Modesty Panel for Flip-Top Table - Laminate, 72"w OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T3B - RM211  % Off List: 62.00	239.00	90.82	454.10
13	5.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTWC--Mica-7 Vertical Wire Management Cover OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T3B - RM211  % Off List: 62.00	45.00	17.10	85.50
14	5.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTWT12 Cable Tray, 12"w Mark Line For: Tag: T3B - RM211	14.00	5.32	26.60

edge office

professionally tailored  
workplace environments

## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	5 of 23

		% Off List: 62.00			
15	16.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTCLDB240--~Mica-7 C-Leg, Standard, Fixed Height, 24"d, Two Levelers OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T4A - RM222  % Off List: 62.00	139.00	52.82	845.12
16	8.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTDSFS1554--~Mica-7--A--02-T540 Fabric Table Screen, Standard, 15"h x 54"w OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: ~A:Teknion Fabric Gr.A OPTION: ~02:Tangle OPTION: T540:Entwine Mark Line For: Tag: T4A - RM222  % Off List: 62.00	389.00	147.82	1,182.56
17	16.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTLSF1524--~Mica-7--A--02-T540 Fabric Lateral Screen, 15"h x 24"d OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: ~A:Teknion Fabric Gr.A OPTION: ~02:Tangle OPTION: T540:Entwine Mark Line For: Tag: T4A - RM222  % Off List: 62.00	267.00	101.46	1,623.36
18	8.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTR2A2454--B--A--6-S-4A Rectangular Worksurface, No Grommet / No Power Module, 24"d x 54"w OPTION: B:Base OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: S:Standard Corner OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut Mark Line For: Tag: T4A - RM222  % Off List: 62.00	385.00	146.30	1,170.40
19	8.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTCLDB240--~Mica-7 C-Leg, Standard, Fixed Height, 24"d, Two Levelers OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin)	139.00	52.82	422.56



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	6 of 23

		Mark Line For: Tag: T4B - RM240  % Off List: 62.00			
20	8.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTLSF1524--Mica-7--A--02-T540 Fabric Lateral Screen, 15"h x 24"d OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: ~A:Teknion Fabric Gr.A OPTION: ~02:Tangle OPTION: T540:Entwine Mark Line For: Tag: T4B - RM240  % Off List: 62.00	267.00	101.46	811.68
21	4.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTR2A2454--B--A--6-S-4A Rectangular Worksurface, No Grommet / No Power Module, 24"d x 54"w OPTION: Support Configuration:B:Base OPTION: Surface Fin, Edge Trim & Corner Detail:~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: Foundation Laminate:__:Special OPTION: Edge Trim Style:6:Straight Trim OPTION: Corner Detail:S:Standard Corner OPTION: Edge Trim Finish:4A:Mercurial Walnut Mark Line For: Tag: T4B - RM240  % Off List: 62.00	385.00	146.30	585.20
22	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC THPTMR2460GC--A--6-4A--S--S--Mica-7--Mica-7 Trans Prof Desk w/ Fixed Lectern, Right, 24"d x 60"w, One Grommet/Cup Holder (1-3/16") OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: __:Special OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T5A - RM211  % Off List: 68.25	2,899.00	920.43	920.43
23	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC BFPG15--Mica-- Flip Up Power/Data Module, 15' long	327.00	124.26	124.26



professionally tailored  
workplace environments

## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	7 of 23

		OPTION: Finish Colors:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:__:Special Code Mark Line For: Tag: T7 (power) - RM232  % Off List: 62.00			
24	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCMNRB420962--A-_-6-4A--S-3A--Mica-7 Rectangular Conf. Table - Panel Bases, 42"d x 096"w, With Flip-Up power module (BFPG) cut out to match Convex Racetack table. (1-3/16") OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: 3A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T7 - RM232  % Off List: 62.00	1,521.00	577.98	577.98
25	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCMRR601441--A-_-6-4A--S-_-Mica-7--Mica-7 Convex Racetrack Conf. Table - Rect. Bases, 60"d x 144"w, With cut outs for 1 Flip-Up power/Data Modules above each base 2 total (1-3/16")- Power Modules are separate OPTION: Worksurface Finish:~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: Foundation Laminate:__:Special Code OPTION: Edge Trim Style:6:Straight Trim OPTION: Edge Trim Finish:4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: Base Infill Finish:~S:Source Laminate OPTION: Source Laminate:__:Special Code OPTION: Hardware & Support Finish:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: Flip-Up Power/Data Module Finish:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T9A - RM227  % Off List: 62.00	3,721.00	1,413.98	1,413.98
26	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC BFPG15--Mica-_ Flip Up Power/Data Module, 15' long OPTION: Finish Colors:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:__:Special Code Mark Line For: Tag: T9A (power) - RM227  % Off List: 62.00	327.00	124.26	248.52
27	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCMROF48--A-_-6-4A--Mica-7 Round Meeting Table - Four-Point Base 48" Dia. (1-3/16")	886.00	336.68	673.36



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	8 of 23

		OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T11 - RM251,242  % Off List: 62.00			
28	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC AFCT64--A--6-4A Credenza Top, 64"w OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut Mark Line For: Tag: CR1 - RM232  % Off List: 60.50	426.00	168.27	168.27
29	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC AFCLAS6429--B-7-C--L-R-2 Laminate Credenza with Solid Doors, 64"w x 29"h OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: B:Rectangular OPTION: 7:Platinum OPTION: C:Center OPTION: ~L:With Lock OPTION: R:Key Random OPTION: 2:Without Mark Line For: Tag: CR1 - RM232  % Off List: 60.50	2,322.00	917.19	917.19

Group	Quantity	Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
03-3rd Floor	1.0	*Per table spec package provided by Edge Office	29,093.00	11,366.81	11,366.81

Line	Quantity	Catalog Number/Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
30	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCDNSF36--6-4A--Mica-7 Square Meeting Table - Four-Point Base, 36" (1" WS) OPTION: __:Special OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T1 - RM310  % Off List: 62.00	570.00	216.60	433.20





professionally tailored  
workplace environments

## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	9 of 23

31	16.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTPLB2--~Mica-7 Post Leg, Fixed Height, Caster OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T2 - RM312  % Off List: 62.00	104.00	39.52	632.32
32	4.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTRTA3072--P--A--6-S-4A Rectangular Worksurface, No Grommet / No Power Module, 30"d x 72"w OPTION: P:Post Leg OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: S:Standard Corner OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut Mark Line For: Tag: T2 - RM312  % Off List: 62.00	639.00	242.82	971.28
33	4.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTFTCD2472--G-B--A--6-S-4A--Mica-7 Rectangular Flip-Top Table, C-Leg, Standard, 24"d x 72"w OPTION: G:Power Module Center, 120" cord standard OPTION: B:Soft Gris OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: S:Standard Corner OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T3B - RM341  % Off List: 62.00	1,351.00	513.38	2,053.52
34	4.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTLMF72--S--4A--Mica-7 Modesty Panel for Flip-Top Table - Laminate, 72"w OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T3B - RM341  % Off List: 62.00	239.00	90.82	363.28
35	4.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTWC--~Mica-7 Vertical Wire Management Cover	45.00	17.10	68.40



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	10 of 23

		OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T3B - RM341  % Off List: 62.00			
36	4.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTWT12 Cable Tray, 12"w Mark Line For: Tag: T3B - RM341  % Off List: 62.00	14.00	5.32	21.28
37	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC THPTMR2460GC--~A-_-6-4A--S-_-~S-_-~Mica-7--Mica-7 Trans Prof Desk w/ Fixed Lectern, Right, 24"d x 60"w, One Grommet/Cup Holder (1-3/16") OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: __:Special OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T5A - RM341  % Off List: 68.25	2,899.00	920.43	920.43
38	3.00 Each	Teknion LLC BFPG15--~Mica-_ Flip Up Power/Data Module, 15' long OPTION: Finish Colors:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:__:Special Code Mark Line For: Tag: T7 (power) - RM333,354,371  % Off List: 62.00	327.00	124.26	372.78
39	3.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCMNRB420962--~A-_-6-4A--S-3A--Mica-7 Rectangular Conf. Table - Panel Bases, 42"d x 096"w, With Flip-Up power module (BFPG) cut out to match Convex Racetack table. (1-3/16") OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: 3A:Mercurial Walnut	1,521.00	577.98	1,733.94



professionally tailored  
workplace environments

## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	11 of 23

		OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T7 - RM333,354,371  % Off List: 62.00			
40	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCDNRT3672--__-6-4A--Mica-7 Rectangular Meeting Table - T-Legs, 36"d x 72"w (1" WS) OPTION: __:Special OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T10 - RM331,330  % Off List: 62.00	1,092.00	414.96	829.92
41	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC AFCLAS6429--__-B-7-C--L-R-2 Laminate Credenza with Solid Doors, 64"w x 29"h OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: B:Rectangular OPTION: 7:Platinum OPTION: C:Center OPTION: ~L:With Lock OPTION: R:Key Random OPTION: 2:Without Mark Line For: Tag: CR1 - RM333  % Off List: 60.50	2,322.00	917.19	917.19
42	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC AFCT64--~A--6-4A Credenza Top, 64"w OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut Mark Line For: Tag: CR1 - RM333  % Off List: 60.50	426.00	168.27	168.27
75	1.00 Each	Symphony Furniture, LLC ALLS4SDC303648 laminate lectern GR 1 lectern 30 x 36 x 48 H- flat top surface, open shelf, 2 shelves behind locked hinged door, wire mgmt grommet, (4) recessed bk lk casters xx WILSONART RIVER CHERRY 7937-38 WITH MATCHING PVC EDGE Mark Line For: Tag: P1 - RM 342  % Off List: 50.00	3,762.00	1,881.00	1,881.00



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	12 of 23

Group	Quantity	Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
04-4th Floor	1.0	*Per table spec package provided by Edge Office	114,857.00	44,004.97	44,004.97
Line	Quantity	Catalog Number/Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
43	55.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTFTCD2472--G-B--A--6-S-4A--Mica-7 Rectangular Flip-Top Table, C-Leg, Standard, 24"d x 72"w OPTION: G:Power Module Center, 120" cord standard OPTION: B:Soft Gris OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: S:Standard Corner OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T3B - RM461,466,465,464,462  % Off List: 62.00	1,351.00	513.38	28,235.90
44	55.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTLMF72--S--4A--Mica-7 Modesty Panel for Flip-Top Table - Laminate, 72"w OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T3B - RM461,466,465,464,462  % Off List: 62.00	239.00	90.82	4,995.10
45	55.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTWC--Mica-7 Vertical Wire Management Cover OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T3B - RM461,466,465,464,462  % Off List: 62.00	45.00	17.10	940.50
46	55.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTWT12 Cable Tray, 12"w Mark Line For: Tag: T3B - RM461,466,465,464,462  % Off List: 62.00	14.00	5.32	292.60
47	4.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTCLDB240--Mica-7 C-Leg, Standard, Fixed Height, 24"d, Two Levelers OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors	139.00	52.82	211.28



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	13 of 23

		OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T4C - RM440  % Off List: 62.00			
48	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC CTRTA2454--B--A--6-S-4A Rectangular Worksurface, No Grommet / No Power Module, 24"d x 54"w OPTION: Support Configuration:B:Base OPTION: Surface Fin, Edge Trim & Corner Detail:~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: Foundation Laminate:__:Special OPTION: Edge Trim Style:6:Straight Trim OPTION: Corner Detail:S:Standard Corner OPTION: Edge Trim Finish:4A:Mercurial Walnut Mark Line For: Tag: T4C - RM440  % Off List: 62.00	385.00	146.30	292.60
49	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC THPTMR2460GC--A--6-4A--S--S--Mica-7--Mica-7 Trans Prof Desk w/ Fixed Lectern, Right, 24"d x 60"w, One Grommet/Cup Holder (1-3/16") OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: __:Special OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T5A - RM465  % Off List: 68.25	2,899.00	920.43	920.43
50	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC THPTML2460GC--A--6--S--S--Mica-7--Mica-7 Trans Prof Desk w/ Fixed Lectern, Left, 24"d x 60"w, One Grommet/Cup Holder (1-3/16") OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: __:Special	2,899.00	920.43	1,840.86



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	14 of 23

		OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T5B - RM462,466  % Off List: 68.25			
51	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCMCRR601441--~A-__-6-4A--S-__-~Mica-7--Mica-7 Convex Racetrack Conf. Table - Rect. Bases, 60"d x 144"w, With cut outs for 1 Flip-Up power/Data Modules above each base 2 total (1-3/16")- Power Modules are sepearate OPTION: Worksurface Finish:~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: Foundation Laminate:__:Special Code OPTION: Edge Trim Style:6:Straight Trim OPTION: Edge Trim Finish:4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: Base Infill Finish:~S:Source Laminate OPTION: Source Laminate:__:Special Code OPTION: Hardware & Support Finish:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: Flip-Up Power/Data Module Finish:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T9A - RM443  % Off List: 62.00	3,721.00	1,413.98	1,413.98
52	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC BFPG15--~Mica-__ Flip Up Power/Data Module, 15' long OPTION: Finish Colors:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:__:Special Code Mark Line For: Tag: T9A (power) - RM443  % Off List: 62.00	327.00	124.26	248.52
53	2.00 Each	Symphony Furniture, LLC ALLS4SDC303648 laminate lectern GR 1 lectern 30 x 36 x 48 H- flat top surface, open shelf, 2 shelves behind locked hinged door, wire mgmt grommet, (4) recessed bk lk casters xx WILSONART RIVER CHERRY 7937-38 WITH MATCHING PVC EDGE Mark Line For: Tag: P1 - RM466,461  % Off List: 50.00	3,762.00	1,881.00	3,762.00
54	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCMCRR481081--~A-__-6-4A--S-3A--Mica-7--Mica-7 Convex Racetrack Conf. Table - Rect. Bases, 48"d x 108"w, With Flip-Up Power/Data Module(1-3/16") OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim	2,240.00	851.20	851.20



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	15 of 23

		OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: 3A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag TG: T9B Tag GC: 227  % Off List: 62.00			
Group	Quantity	Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
05-5th Floor	1.0	*Per table spec package provided by Edge Office	18,525.00	6,899.53	6,899.53
Line	Quantity	Catalog Number/Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
55	4.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCDNSF36--__-6-4A--Mica-7 Square Meeting Table - Four-Point Base, 36" (1" WS) OPTION: __:Special OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T1 - RM510,584  % Off List: 62.00	570.00	216.60	866.40
56	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCMNRB420962--A-__-6-4A--S-3A--Mica-7 Rectangular Conf. Table - Panel Bases, 42"d x 096"w, With Flip-Up power module (BFPG) cut out to match Convex Racetack table. (1-3/16") OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: 3A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T7 - RM576  % Off List: 62.00	1,521.00	577.98	577.98
57	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC BFPG15--Mica-__ Flip Up Power/Data Module, 15' long OPTION: Finish Colors:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:__:Special Code Mark Line For: Tag: T7 (power) - RM576	327.00	124.26	124.26



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	16 of 23

		% Off List: 62.00			
58	2.00 Each	<p>Teknion LLC BCMCRR601441--~A-__-6-4A--S-__-~Mica-7--Mica-7 Convex Racetrack Conf. Table - Rect. Bases, 60"d x 144"w, With cut outs for 1 Flip-Up power/Data Modules above each base 2 total (1-3/16")- Power Modules are sepearate OPTION: Worksurface Finish:~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: Foundation Laminate:__:Special Code OPTION: Edge Trim Style:6:Straight Trim OPTION: Edge Trim Finish:4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: Base Infill Finish:~S:Source Laminate OPTION: Source Laminate:__:Special Code OPTION: Hardware &amp; Support Finish:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: Flip-Up Power/Data Module Finish:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T9A - RM573,512</p> <p>% Off List: 62.00</p>	3,721.00	1,413.98	2,827.96
59	4.00 Each	<p>Teknion LLC BFPG15--~Mica-__ Flip Up Power/Data Module, 15' long OPTION: Finish Colors:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:__:Special Code Mark Line For: Tag: T9A (power) - RM573,512</p> <p>% Off List: 62.00</p>	327.00	124.26	497.04
60	1.00 Each	<p>Teknion LLC AFCLAS6429--__-B-7-C--~L-R-2 Laminate Credenza with Solid Doors, 64"w x 29"h OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: B:Rectangular OPTION: 7:Platinum OPTION: C:Center OPTION: ~L:With Lock OPTION: R:Key Random OPTION: 2:Without Mark Line For: Tag: CR1 - RM573</p> <p>% Off List: 60.50</p>	2,322.00	917.19	917.19
61	1.00 Each	<p>Teknion LLC AFCT64--~A-__-6-4A Credenza Top, 64"w OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special OPTION: 6:Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut Mark Line For: Tag: CR1 - RM573</p>	426.00	168.27	168.27





## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	17 of 23

		% Off List: 60.50			
62	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC THPTMR2460GC--~A-__-6-4A--S-__-~S-__-__-~Mica-7--Mica-7 Trans Prof Desk w/ Fixed Lectern, Right, 24"d x 60"w, One Grommet/Cup Holder (1-3/16") OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6: Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: __:Special OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T5A - RM547 % Off List: 68.25	2,899.00	920.43	920.43
Group	Quantity	Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
06-6th Floor	1.0	*Per table spec package provided by Edge Office	33,390.00	12,811.86	12,811.86
Line	Quantity	Catalog Number/Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
63	4.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCDNSF36--__-__-6-4A--Mica-7 Square Meeting Table - Four-Point Base, 36" (1" WS) OPTION: __:Special OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6: Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T1 - RM610,693 % Off List: 62.00	570.00	216.60	866.40
64	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCMNRB421202--~A-__-6-4A--S-3A--Mica-7 Rectangular Conf. Table - Panel Bases, 42"d x 120"w, With 2 Special cut- outs for Expansion Casgood Flip Up Power/Data Module, 10' long BFPG. BFPG15 will be ordered separately (1-3/16") OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6: Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~S:Source Laminate OPTION: 3A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors	2,029.00	771.02	1,542.04



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	18 of 23

		OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T8 - RM667,625  % Off List: 62.00			
65	4.00 Each	Teknion LLC BFPG15--~Mica-_ Flip Up Power/Data Module, 15' long OPTION: Finish Colors:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:~:Special Code Mark Line For: Tag: T8 (power) - RM667,625  % Off List: 62.00	327.00	124.26	497.04
66	4.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCMCRR601441--~A-__-6-4A--~S-__-~Mica-7--~Mica-7 Convex Racetrack Conf. Table - Rect. Bases, 60"d x 144"w, With cut outs for 1 Flip-Up power/Data Modules above each base 2 total (1-3/16")- Power Modules are separate OPTION: Worksurface Finish:~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: Foundation Laminate:~:Special Code OPTION: Edge Trim Style:6:Straight Trim OPTION: Edge Trim Finish:4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: Base Infill Finish:~S:Source Laminate OPTION: Source Laminate:~:Special Code OPTION: Hardware & Support Finish:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: Flip-Up Power/Data Module Finish:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T9A - RM687,678,639,612  % Off List: 62.00	3,721.00	1,413.98	5,655.92
67	8.00 Each	Teknion LLC BFPG15--~Mica-_ Flip Up Power/Data Module, 15' long OPTION: Finish Colors:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:~:Special Code Mark Line For: Tag: T9A (power) - RM687,678,639,612  % Off List: 62.00	327.00	124.26	994.08
68	3.00 Each	Teknion LLC AFCLAS6429--__-B-7-C--~L-R-2 Laminate Credenza with Solid Doors, 64"w x 29"h OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: B:Rectangular OPTION: 7:Platinum OPTION: C:Center OPTION: ~L:With Lock OPTION: R:Key Random OPTION: 2:Without Mark Line For: Tag: CR1 - RM678,687,639	2,322.00	917.19	2,751.57



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	19 of 23

		% Off List: 60.50			
69	3.00 Each	Teknion LLC AFCT64--~A-_-6-4A Credenza Top, 64"w OPTION: ~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: __:Special OPTION: 6: Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut Mark Line For: Tag: CR1 - RM678,687,639  % Off List: 60.50	426.00	168.27	504.81
<b>Group</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>List</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Amount</b>
07-7th Floor	1.0	*Per table spec package provided by Edge Office	5,515.00	2,095.70	2,095.70
<b>Line</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Catalog Number/Description</b>	<b>List</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Amount</b>
70	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCDNSF36--_-6-4A-~Mica-7 Square Meeting Table - Four-Point Base, 36" (1" WS) OPTION: __:Special OPTION: __:Special Code OPTION: 6: Straight Trim OPTION: 4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: ~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: 7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T1 - RM710  % Off List: 62.00	570.00	216.60	433.20
71	1.00 Each	Teknion LLC BCMCRR601441--~A-_-6-4A-~S-_-~Mica-7-~Mica-7 Convex Racetrack Conf. Table - Rect. Bases, 60"d x 144"w, With cut outs for 1 Flip-Up power/Data Modules above each base 2 total (1-3/16")- Power Modules are seperate OPTION: Worksurface Finish:~A:Foundation Laminate OPTION: Foundation Laminate:__:Special Code OPTION: Edge Trim Style:6: Straight Trim OPTION: Edge Trim Finish:4A:Mercurial Walnut OPTION: Base Infill Finish:~S:Source Laminate OPTION: Source Laminate:__:Special Code OPTION: Hardware & Support Finish:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:7:Platinum (Satin) OPTION: Flip-Up Power/Data Module Finish:~Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:7:Platinum (Satin) Mark Line For: Tag: T9A - RM712  % Off List: 62.00	3,721.00	1,413.98	1,413.98
72	2.00 Each	Teknion LLC BFGP15--~Mica-_-	327.00	124.26	248.52



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	20 of 23

		Flip Up Power/Data Module, 15' long OPTION: Finish Colors:-Mica:Mica Colors OPTION: Mica Colors:_:Special Code Mark Line For: Tag: T9A (power) - RM712  % Off List: 62.00			
Group	Quantity	Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
08- Services	1.0	as noted	0.00	16,966.67	16,966.67
Line	Quantity	Catalog Number/Description	List	Unit Price	Extended Amount
73	1.00 Each	Edge Office Services - RTP F DELIVERY / INSTALL Delivery / Install  % Off List: 0.00	0.00	16,666.67	16,666.67
74	1.00 Each	EDGE OFFICE DESIGN SERVICES Design Services  % Off List: 0.00	0.00	300.00	300.00

Order Sub-Total : \$142,548.94

NC-Durham County 7.5% SALES TAX : 10,691.21

**TOTAL ORDER : \$153,240.15**

PLEASE CHECK THIS QUOTATION AND NOTIFY  
US PROMPTLY OF ANY CORRECTIONS REQUIRED

THANK YOU FOR THE  
OPPORTUNITY TO BE OF SERVICE  
ACCEPTED BY:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized signature

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

PO# \_\_\_\_\_



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	21 of 23

### EDGE OFFICE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

#### 1. Prices and Terms:

- Purchaser agrees to pay for goods and services in accordance with the terms set forth on the face of this agreement.
- The sales price of all items delivered and the related freight, sales tax, delivery, installation and other charges shall be paid for in accordance with the terms hereinabove set forth even though these items are a portion of an entire order. Seller's failure to deliver all items on an order shall not entitle Purchaser to withhold payment for items delivered.
- Purchaser agrees to pay a service charge of one and one-half percent (1-1/2%) per month at an annual rate of eighteen percent (18%) on all delinquent invoices, as well as costs and expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees, which Seller incurs by reason of Purchaser's default.
- In the event that the Seller is in the position to deliver all or a substantial portion of the merchandise but Purchaser is not capable of receiving merchandise or refuses to do so, then Purchaser shall, notwithstanding the terms set forth in the agreement, pay for 100% of the merchandise upon notification of Seller's ability to deliver. Further, Seller shall be entitled to invoice Purchaser for storage and insurance with respect to such merchandise.
- The price of Customer's Own Leather (COL) is subject to additional charges if the leather supplier provides quantities in excess of that ordered to accommodate the most efficient utilization of hides. Such increases will not exceed 10% of the quantity ordered.
- Freight charges are subject to adjustment for increased fuel charges.

#### 2. Cancellation and Charges:

- Upon acceptance by Purchaser, this proposal constitutes an Agreement and Purchaser understands that it CANNOT BE CANCELLED except by mutual written consent.
- Goods included in this order are not refundable without prior written consent and approval of Seller. Should goods be approved for return, the Purchaser agrees to pay a restocking charge as determined by Seller on any goods so returned.
- Changes requested by Purchaser subsequent to factory confirmation are subject to Seller's ability to conform and upon factory written approval. All such requests shall be delivered to Seller in writing. Any resulting additional charges shall be paid by Purchaser.

#### 3. Claims and Warranties:

- The only warranties hereby given are those given by the manufacturer of the goods. NO WARRANTY IS INCLUDED AGAINST ANY EXPENSE FOR REMOVAL, REINSTALLATION, LOSS OF VALUE OF USE, LOST PROFITS OR OTHER CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING FROM ANY DEFECT OR DELAY. THE WARRANTY SET FORTH ABOVE IS THE ONLY WARRANTY MADE BY SELLER AND IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
- Purchaser shall inspect the goods and notify within three (3) days after the delivery of goods to Purchaser to determine whether said goods are conforming goods and shall immediately notify Seller in writing particularly describing any nonconformity and Seller shall have a reasonable time to cure said nonconformity.

#### 4. Delivery and Installation:

- Purchaser agrees to have premises available on the request date of installation and for a reasonable period of time thereafter for installation during the portion of the business day as stated in the agreement. Purchaser further agrees to reasonably aid Seller in any manner to facilitate the efficient and expeditious completion of installation. In the event installation cannot be completed and the goods must be left on the premises, or if the Purchaser directs Seller to leave goods with any third party, then the Purchaser assumes full responsibility and risk of loss or damage for said goods. Purchaser agrees that at the time of installation the job shall be clean and free of debris.
- Any Purchaser requiring installation by other than Seller's personnel shall be directly responsible for hiring and incurring the expense of said personnel (union or non-union). In the event of installation by other than Seller's personnel, Seller shall not be responsible for removal of trash, including packaging of items purchased within this contract.
- In reliance upon Purchaser's requested date of installation, Seller shall order from the appropriate manufacturers and suppliers all the goods and merchandise herein described in order to deliver and/or install the same on or about the requested date of installation. The Seller shall not be liable for any delays in delivery or installation which are occasioned by causes beyond the control of the Seller, including but not limited to the unavailability of the premises for installation, labor disputes, fire, accident, floods, acts of God, war, civil disturbances, unavailability or shortages of labor, supplies, materials or equipment from Seller's regular or contract sources, at reasonable market prices, unavailability of transportation or any other cause, contingency or circumstances beyond Seller's control.



## Proposal R00B

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	22 of 23

- d. Should installed product require electrical current, the Purchaser is responsible for engaging a licensed electrician to accomplish necessary wiring for hook-ups, outlets, wiring, etc. Should installation require heat, hoisting and/or elevator service, such service shall be furnished without charge to Seller. Purchaser shall cause to be provided adequate facilities for off-loading, staging, moving and handling of goods. Purchaser shall be responsible for all mechanical, plumbing, telephone requirements, etc.
- e. If special packaging or handling is required that is not provided in the specifications, Purchaser agrees to pay cost of same.
- f. After arrival of the merchandise at the site, any loss or damage by weather, trades working at the site, fire, or otherwise shall be the responsibility of Purchaser.
- g. Seller carries public liability, property damage, automobile and workmen's compensation insurance and will deliver certificates thereof to Purchaser upon request. Purchaser shall be responsible for all other insurance at the job site.
- h. Should the proposal provide for direct shipment to the Purchaser, the Purchaser will have necessary receiving personnel and will be responsible for contacting the delivering carrier for inspection of any freight damaged merchandise and filing of the claim for damaged or lost merchandise. Purchaser will not withhold payment to Seller because of freight damage.
- i. The charge for Delivery and installation is for a specific number of trips set forth on the reverse side hereof. If no number of trips is stated the Purchaser acknowledges that the Seller intends to make one trip to deliver and install all of the merchandise. Any trip(s) requested by the Purchaser in excess of the number set forth on assumed shall be chargeable at the portal-to-portal rates then in effect.

### 5. Security Interest:

Seller reserves a security interest in the goods in the Proposal and Sales Agreement, which shall also constitute a Security Agreement in compliance with Uniform Commercial Code (form UCC-1), and the following provisions shall apply:

- a. Seller hereby retains and Purchaser hereby grants to Seller a security interest in the goods and merchandise described on the reverse side and on attached Continuation Statements, if any (the Collateral).
- b. Purchaser shall pay to Seller the purchase price in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement.
- c. Purchaser agrees that the Collateral:
  1. Will not be misused, abused, wasted or allowed to deteriorate except for ordinary wear and tear in its intended primary use.
  2. Will be insured (until this Security Agreement is terminated) against all expected risks to which it is exposed.
  3. Will be kept at the address designated for delivery and shall not be removed for any purpose without prior written consent of Seller.
- d. If any of the Collateral is or becomes affixed to real property, Purchaser agrees that it shall not become fixtures of the real property and, if demanded by Seller, Purchaser agrees to furnish Seller with a written waiver by the owner of the real property of all interests in collateral and by any person who has a lien or interest in the real property that is or may be superior to the security interest created herein.
- e. Collateral will not be sold, transferred or otherwise disposed of or be subjected to any charge or interest of a third person.
- f. Purchaser will provide information necessary for preparation of, and will execute one or more Financing Statements upon request of Seller.
- g. Purchaser shall be in default under this Security Agreement:
  1. If Purchaser fails to perform any of its obligations or agreements under or emanating from this Agreement, or any other agreement or agreements with Seller.
  2. On dissolution, termination of existence, insolvency, business failure, appointment of a receiver, assignment for the benefit of creditors or the commencement of an proceeding under an bankruptcy or insolvency laws by or against Purchaser.
- h. On Purchaser's default, Seller may exercise any or all of its rights and remedies under the North Carolina Uniform Commercial Code. In addition, Seller may require Purchaser to assemble the Collateral and make it available to Seller at a place to be designated by Seller that is reasonably convenient to both parties; and enter upon Purchaser's premises to take possession of, assemble and collect the Collateral or render it unusable. All rights and remedies of Seller shall be cumulative and may be exercised successively and concurrently without impairing Seller's interest in the Collateral.

### 6. Miscellaneous:

- a. This Agreement cannot be modified in any way except in writing signed by the parties hereto.
- b. If any court of competent jurisdiction holds any clause of this Agreement unenforceable or invalid, the clause shall be deleted from this Agreement. The balance of this Agreement shall be binding on the parties to the effect as though the clause deleted had never been a part of this Agreement.
- c. Purchaser has read the foregoing Agreement and knows and understands the contents thereof and has no understanding, agreement or arrangement, oral or written, regarding this transaction other than recited in this Agreement.
- d. This Agreement and all rights and obligations of the parties shall as governed in North Carolina by the North Carolina Uniform Commerce Code.



**Proposal R00B**

Edge Office, LLC  
4208 Six Forks Road  
Suite 104  
Raleigh, NC 27609  
Phone: 919-235-0933  
Fax: 919-235-0934  
www.edgeoffice.com

Order Number	10171
Date	03/02/2018
Customer PO No	
Customer Name	COUNTY OF DURHAM
Customer Account	DURHAM COUNTY
Salesperson	Corporate Acct
Project Number	
Terms	NET 30 DAYS
Page	23 of 23

Execution below indicates understanding and acceptance of Terms and Conditions that are an integral part of this Agreement.

---

EDGE OFFICE

Purchaser's Authorized Signature

03/02/2018

